

DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

17-00002377 CM01 COMMERCIAL TENANT IMPROVEMENTS 725 W 18TH ST
 FLUETSCH MARY CATHERINE TRUSTE
 ----- 12/27/17 \$100000 031-052-09 CC RC DMC CONSTRUCTION
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 TENANT IMPROVEMENT ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - CM01 00 COMMERCIAL TENANT IMPROVEMENT 4/25/18
 MISC INFO : TENANT IMPROVEMENT OFFICE SPACE & ADA
 BATHROOMS MANSARD IMPROVEMENT & REROOF.
 SEE PERMIT 18-331 FOR ADA PARKING AND
 STRIPING IN CITY PARKING LOT (SAME
 CONTRACTOR)
 **MUST COMPLY WITH DESIGN REVIEW STAFF
 APPROVAL #18-03**

18-00000286 CM01 COMMERCIAL TENANT IMPROVEMENTS 1372 W OLIVE AV SAVE
 MART SUPERMARKETS A CORPO
 ----- 2/06/18 \$195000 058-230-13 PD16 RC JCOR INC
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 2799-SF TI (SPRINT STORE) ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - CM01 00 COMMERCIAL TENANT IMPROVEMENT 4/24/18
 MISC INFO : BUILDING NEW SALES FLOOR & BACK OF
 HOUSE. DISPLAY FIXTURES, CEILING,
 PLUMBING FIXTURES, MECHANICAL DUCTWORK
 TO DIFFUSERS, INTERIOR PARTITIONS,
 FLOOR FINISHES, OUTLETS & NEW LOCATIONS
 OF ELECTRICAL PANELS, EXISTING
 STOREFRONT TO REMAIN.***SEE PERMIT
 18-307 FOR ADITIONAL TI****
 ** PERMITS ISSUED 2 PERMITS HELD
 ** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 295,000

18-00001077 CM10 COMMERCIAL REROOF 408 W MAIN ST TREVINOS
 RESTAURANT BED & BREA
 ----- 4/25/18 \$25000 031-144-28 CC RC
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - CM10 00 COMMERCIAL REROOF 4/27/18
 MISC INFO : REROOF TREVINOS CALL FOR INSPECTIONS
 SEE JOB CARD FOR INSPETION CODES
 CALL 209-723-2489 PROVIDE JOB SITE
 ACCESS AND A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
 OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
 ** PERMITS ISSUED 1 PERMITS HELD
 ** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 25,000

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/

DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

17-00001703 CM11 SIGNS 3006 G ST SEVEN ELEVEN INC
----- 9/29/17 \$10000 007-091-21 CO CO PBA CONSTRUCTION INC
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - CM11 00 SIGNS 4/03/18
MISC INFO : 76 GAS STATION - VALERO TO 76
CANOPY, DISPENSER VISUALS, MAIN ID
VISUALS INSPECTIONS 209-723-2489
ELECTRICAL SHALL BE CAPPED AND IN AN
APPROVED BOX. **INSTALL LOGO ON WEST,
NORTH AND SOUTH ELEVATIONS OF
CANOPY**NEW VALANCE AND SKIRT ON ALL
GAS PUMPS**PRICE SIGN SHALL NOT HAVE
LED CHANGEABLE NUMBERS**

18-00000676 CM11 SIGNS 689 W OLIVE AV OLIVE 645 LP
----- 3/22/18 \$15000 236-220-41 PD1 RC MC DIVITT SIGNS
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - CM11 00 SIGNS 4/10/18
MISC INFO : STARBUCK'S 45.42 SF
INSTALLATION OF WALL SIGNS,
DIRECTIONALS,CLEARANCE BAR, MENU
BOARDS**
INSPECTIONS 209-723-2489
INSPECTION TIME 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00000892 CM11 SIGNS 1107 W OLIVE AV REALTY INCOME TRUST 6
----- 4/10/18 058-090-07 PD7 CT PBA CONSTRUCTION INC
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - CM11 00 SIGNS 4/10/18
MISC INFO : NEW 76 SIGNS ON CANOPY
** PERMITS ISSUED 3 PERMITS HELD
** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 25,000

18-00000993 DM01 DEMO- ALL TYPES 289 E ALEXANDER AV RIGGLEMAN
KENNETH W & THELMA R
----- 4/17/18 \$14000 007-091-45 R1-6 LD UNRUH BOBCAT SERVICE
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - DM01 00 DEMO- ALL TYPES 4/17/18
MISC INFO : DEMO SFD - CALL FOR PRE INSPECTION AND
FINAL INSPECTION BY 4PM EACH BUSINESS

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 3
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

18-00000993 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : DAY FOR NEXT BUSINESS DAY INSPECTION
CALL 723-2489 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4
SAN JOAQUIN ON FILE

** PERMITS ISSUED 1 PERMITS HELD
** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 14,000

18-00000801 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 1743 ASHBY RD H & H PROPERTIES
A PARTNERSHIP

----- 4/02/18 \$20982 059-051-40 PD47 BP JOHNSON PLUMBING INC.
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/02/18

MISC INFO : ON SITE SEWER
INSPECTION CALL IN CUT OFF TIME IS NOW
4:00 PM M-F

18-00000805 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 1160 W OLIVE AV OLIVEPARK
PROFESSIONAL CENTER

----- 4/02/18 \$3150 058-230-16 CO CO BLAINE INC
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/02/18

MISC INFO : SUITE C / E
FURANCE - INSPECTIONS 723-2489

18-00000807 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 2770 BRANCO AV BENTLEY
EUGENE & BLONDE E

----- 4/03/18 \$1800 033-223-23 R1-6 LD CHOZEN ELECTRIC (ESC PROS
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/03/18

MISC INFO : MAIN PANEL UPGRADE. CALL 209-723-2489
FOR INSPECTION. PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON
FORM AT INSPECTION. INSPECTIONS 8-12
1-4 M-F

18-00000808 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 3371 CORDOVA AV FLETCHER
MICHAEL L & SHARON J

----- 4/03/18 \$1800 006-252-16 PD11 LD CHOZEN ELECTRIC (ESC PROS
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/03/18

MISC INFO : MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL UPGRADE. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION. PROVIDE
SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION.

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 4
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES

OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION OWNER/	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION	ADDRESS/	PROPERTY
DATE	VALUATION	APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	CONTRACTOR

18-00000808 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00000823	EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH GERALD W TRUSTEE	688 ROYAL ARCH CT	CORMAN
-------------	--	-------------------	--------

4/04/18	006-450-25 PD26 LD	CENTRAL VALLEY AIR
---------	--------------------	--------------------

STRUCTURE - 000 000	ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH	4/04/18	

MISC INFO : HVAC - CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE HERS
RATER PAPERWORK AT TIME OF INSPECTION
OR INSPECTION SHALL NOT BE APPROVED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS TO UNIT
AT TIME OF INSPECTION PROVIDING LADDER.
CALL FOR INSPECTION 209-723-2489.
THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE WITHIN 180
DAYS OF PERMIT ISSUANCE. CF1R ON FILE.
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT
INSPECTION. INSPECTION TIMES 8-12 1-4
M-F

18-00000833	EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH JIMENEZ & DIANA	1083 E 22ND ST	MENDOZA ISMAEL
-------------	---	----------------	----------------

4/04/18	\$2000	034-043-19 R1-6 LD	EMPIRE INSULATION INC
---------	--------	--------------------	-----------------------

STRUCTURE - 000 000	ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH	4/04/18	

MISC INFO : ROOF TOP HEATER CHANGE OUT
PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS AND SMOKE
CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00000839	EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH MEENU TRUSTEE	1277 V ST	CHANANA SHAM &
-------------	---	-----------	----------------

4/05/18	\$500	031-271-16 CT CT	VALLEY A-1 ELECTRIC & SON
---------	-------	------------------	---------------------------

STRUCTURE - 000 000	ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH	4/05/18	

MISC INFO : SUITES B, F, G
GREEN TAG INSPECTION B,F,G
NO OTHER WORK ALLOWED UNDER THIS PERMIT

CALL FOR INSPECTION 723-2489

18-00000860	EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH YASHIGE & MIDORI	3311 SHAMROCK AV	KOTAKE
-------------	--	------------------	--------

4/06/18	\$1863	006-150-37 R1-6 LD	TRINITY RENOVATION
---------	--------	--------------------	--------------------

STRUCTURE - 000 000	ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH	4/06/18	

MISC INFO : REPLACE SHOWER CALL FOR INSPECTION ***

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

18-00000860 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : PRIOR TO INSTALLING NEW SHOWER
 REPLACE 2 SINKS SAME LOCATION AND
 SHOWER VALVE.
 DO NOT COVER ANY WORK UNTIL INSPECTED
 AND APPROVED BY CITY OF MERCED
 INSPECTOR INSPECTIONS CALL 723-2489
 INSPECTION CUT OFF TIME TO CALL IN IS
 4:00 PM EACH BUSINESS DAY
 INSPECTION TIME 8-12 1-4 M-F
 PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00000874	EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH MICHAEL D	2982 HAMPSHIRE CT	BOUTELLE
4/09/18	\$9800	007-121-69 RPD38 LMD	SAWYERS SMART ENERGY, DEREK

STRUCTURE - 000 000
 PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH
 MISC INFO : HVAC - CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE HERS
 RATER PAPERWORK AT TIME OF INSPECTION
 OR INSPECTION SHALL NOT BE APPROVED.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS TO UNIT
 AT TIME OF INSPECTION PROVIDING LADDER.
 CALL FOR INSPECTION 209-723-2489.
 THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE WITHIN 180
 DAYS OF PERMIT ISSUANCE. CF1R ON FILE.
 PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT
 INSPECTION. INSPECTION TIMES 8-12 1-4
 M-F

18-00000882	EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH TRUSTEE	357 E MAIN ST	CATON CLIFFORD J
-------------	-------------------------------------	---------------	------------------

4/09/18	\$9800	034-211-16 R2 LMD	OWNER/BUILDER - RESIDENTIAL SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
---------	--------	-------------------	---

STRUCTURE - 000 000
 PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH
 MISC INFO : ADD 2ND METER TO EXISTING APPROVED
 PANEL FOR GREEN TAG ONLY. CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION. PROVIDE
 SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00000883	EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH	104 W 22ND ST	ANGEL TAMMIE L
4/09/18	\$5000	030-291-08 R2 LMD	ARROWTECH HEATING &

PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM
 INSPECTIONS 723-2489 CUT OFF TIME FOR
 CALLING INSPECTIONS 4PM EACH BUSINESS
 DAY

 18-00000918 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 1955 ACACIA DR ROMERO DEANNA
 DURAN

----- 4/13/18 035-124-19 R1-6 LD
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 7
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00000918 (CONTINUED)

 PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/13/18

 18-00000923 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 1974 E ALEXANDER AV MUNSON
 MICHAEL & CHRISTINA

----- 4/13/18 008-220-37 R1-6 LD MR FIX IT ELECTRIC AND MORE
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/13/18
 MISC INFO : PANEL UPGRADE - CONTRACTOR SHALL
 PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS AND
 SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION.
 INSPECTION CUT OFF TIME TO CALL FOR
 INSPECTION 4:00PM EACH BUSINESS DAY.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00000927 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 1710 EDGEWOOD CT BROWN
 ROBERT W & LAURIE K TRUS

----- 4/13/18 \$4407 008-360-59 R1-6 LD HOLL SHEET METAL
 LOT 252
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/13/18
 MISC INFO : REMOVE & REPLACE CONDENSER & COIL.
 HVAC - CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE HERS
 RATER PAPERWORK AT TIME OF INSPECTION
 OR INSPECTION SHALL NOT BE APPROVED.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS TO UNIT
 AT TIME OF INSPECTION PROVIDING LADDER.
 CALL FOR INSPECTION 209-723-2489.
 THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE WITHIN 180
 DAYS OF PERMIT ISSUANCE. CF1R ON FILE.
 PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT
 INSPECTION. INSPECTION TIMES 8-12 1-4
 M-F

18-00000937 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH
PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH IN

1920 CANAL ST

CENTRAL

----- 4/16/18 \$10500 031-063-12 CC RC BLAINE INC
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/16/18
MISC INFO : COMMERCIAL HVAC-REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF
TOP UNIT SAME AREA AS EXISTING.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS TO UNIT
AT TIME OF INSPECTION AND CALL 723-2489
FOR INSPECTION. THIS PERMIT SHALL
EXPIRE WITHIN 180 DAYS OF PERMIT
ISSUANCE. MECH FORM ON FILE ****
INSPECTION TIMES 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00000938 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH
TRUSTEE

1665 PATRICIA LN

HORTA LILLIAN R

----- 4/16/18 \$4069 030-212-07 R1-6 LD BLAINE INC
PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 8
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

18-00000938 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/16/18
MISC INFO : REPLACE FURNACE, ATTIC INSULATION. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION. PROVIDE
SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00000974 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH

809 V ST

PULLIAM THERESA

----- 4/16/18 \$11800 032-102-09 R1-6 LD NET ZERO HOMES INC.
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/16/18
MISC INFO : HVAC - PROVIDE CAL CERTS AND HERS RATER
PAPERWORK AT INSPECTION OR INSPECTION
SHALL NOT BE APPROVED *****
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION
OR INSPECTION SHALL NOT BE APPROVED***
PROVIDE A LADDER AND JOB SITE ACCESS
CALL 723-2489
INSPECTION CUT OFF TIME 4PM EACH
BUSINESS DAY

18-00000977 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH
TRUSTEE

1511 W 8TH ST

MARTIN SANDRA

----- 4/16/18 \$1500 032-102-10 R1-6 LD MAUZY ELECTRICAL
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/16/18
 MISC INFO : MAIN PANEL CHANGE --- CALL 209-723-2489
 FOR INSPECTION. PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON
 FORM AT INSPECTION. INSPECTIONS 8-12
 1-4 M-F

 18-00000989 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 342 U ST BJJ PROPERTIES IX L L
 C

----- 4/17/18 \$4367 032-243-04 R3-1.5 HMD HOLL SHEET METAL
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/17/18

MISC INFO : HVAC - CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE HERS
 RATER PAPERWORK AT TIME OF INSPECTION
 OR INSPECTION SHALL NOT BE APPROVED.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS TO UNIT
 AT TIME OF INSPECTION PROVIDING LADDER.
 CALL FOR INSPECTION 209-723-2489.
 THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE WITHIN 180
 DAYS OF PERMIT ISSUANCE. CF1R ON FILE.

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 9
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ CONTRACTOR
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00000989 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT
 INSPECTION. INSPECTION TIMES 8-12 1-4
 M-F

 18-00001003 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 3600 SYRACUSE CT GARCIA
 SALVADOR C
 ----- 4/18/18 \$16300 230-220-36 R1-6 LD SAWYERS SMART ENERGY,
 DEREK

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/18/18

MISC INFO : HVAC - CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE HERS
 RATER PAPERWORK AT TIME OF INSPECTION
 OR INSPECTION SHALL NOT BE APPROVED.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS TO UNIT
 AT TIME OF INSPECTION PROVIDING LADDER.
 CALL FOR INSPECTION 209-723-2489.
 THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE WITHIN 180
 DAYS OF PERMIT ISSUANCE. CF1R ON FILE.
 PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT
 INSPECTION. INSPECTION TIMES 8-12 1-4
 M-F

 18-00001006 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 2745 10TH AV HAWKINS RONNIE &

NANCY

----- 4/18/18 \$1500 033-114-02 R1-6 LD MAUZY ELECTRICAL
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/18/18
 MISC INFO : PANEL CHANGE. CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
 INSPECTION. PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM
 AT INSPECTION. INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4
 M-F

 18-00001007 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 556 NIGHTINGALE CT SCHMIDT
 MARY JANE TRUSTEE

----- 4/18/18 \$6990 231-051-25 R1-6 LD BLAINE INC
 LOT 75
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/18/18
 MISC INFO : HVAC - CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE HERS
 RATER PAPERWORK AT TIME OF INSPECTION
 OR INSPECTION SHALL NOT BE APPROVED.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS TO UNIT
 AT TIME OF INSPECTION PROVIDING LADDER.
 CALL FOR INSPECTION 209-723-2489.
 THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE WITHIN 180
 DAYS OF PERMIT ISSUANCE. CF1R ON FILE.
 PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT
 INSPECTION. INSPECTION TIMES 8-12 1-4

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 10
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ CONTRACTOR
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00001007 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : M-F

 18-00001016 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 645 CARTMELL DR SIERRA SAVING
 GRACE HOMELESS P

----- 4/19/18 \$5000 059-481-14 R1-6 LD ACE AIR INC
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/19/18
 MISC INFO : HVAC - CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CAL
 CERTS PAPERWORK AND HERS RATER
 PAPERWORK AT TIME OF INSPECION.
 INSPECTION CUT OFF TIME 4 PM EACH
 BUSINESS DAY FOR NEXT BUSINESS DAY
 INSPECTION
 PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION
 PROVIDE ALL HVAC PAPEWORK****

 18-00001018 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 690 E 21ST ST LOPEZ GEORGE H &

FRANCES I

----- 4/19/18 \$2000 034-092-06 R1-10 LD MELIN ENTERPRISES INC
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/19/18
MISC INFO : TEMP POWER AND GAS TEST

18-00001028 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 2740 N HWY 59 CALVARY TEMPLE
PENTECOSTAL OF

----- 4/20/18 \$2000 058-110-50 R3-1.5 HMD HOLL SHEET METAL
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/20/18
MISC INFO : HVAC - CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE HERS

RATER PAPERWORK AT TIME OF INSPECTION
OR INSPECTION SHALL NOT BE APPROVED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS TO UNIT
AT TIME OF INSPECTION PROVIDING LADDER.
CALL FOR INSPECTION 209-723-2489.
THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE WITHIN 180
DAYS OF PERMIT ISSUANCE. CF1R ON FILE.
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT
INSPECTION. INSPECTION TIMES 8-12 1-4
M-F

18-00001030 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 3152 GARDENIA AV MERCED 144 LP
----- 4/23/18 \$500 061-635-26 R1-5 LD MHP BUILDERS INC
LOT 178

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/23/18
PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 11
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES

OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

18-00001030 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : TEMP CONSTRUCTION POWER. NO OTHER WORK
ALLOWED UNDER THIS PERMIT. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001031 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 487 DAFFODIL DR MERCED 144 LP
----- 4/23/18 \$500 061-633-08 R1-5 LD MHP BUILDERS INC
LOT 79

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/23/18
MISC INFO : TEMP CONSTRUCTION POWER. NO OTHER WORK
ALLOWED UNDER THIS PERMIT. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001032 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 373 DENISE DR MERCED 144 LP
----- 4/23/18 \$500 061-593-04 R1-5 LD MHP BUILDERS INC

LOT 59

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/23/18

MISC INFO : TEMP CONSTRUCTION POWER. NO OTHER WORK

ALLOWED UNDER THIS PERMIT. CALL

209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS.

INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001033 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 373 CARLY ANNE DR MERCED 144 LP
----- 4/23/18 \$500 061-591-14 R1-5 LD MHP BUILDERS INC

LOT 21

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/23/18

MISC INFO : TEMP CONSTRUCTION POWER. NO OTHER WORK

ALLOWED UNDER THIS PERMIT. CALL

209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS.

INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001034 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 359 CARLY ANNE DR MERCED 144 LP
----- 4/23/18 \$500 061-591-12 R1-5 LD MHP BUILDERS INC

LOT 23

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/23/18

MISC INFO : TEMP CONSTRUCTION POWER. NO OTHER WORK

ALLOWED UNDER THIS PERMIT. CALL

209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS.

INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001035 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 331 CARLY ANNE DR MERCED 144 LP
----- 4/23/18 \$500 061-591-10 R1-5 LD MHP BUILDERS INC

LOT 25

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04

PERMITS ISSUED REPORT

PAGE 12

PROGRAM BP412L

4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18

CITY OF MERCED

DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES

OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

18-00001035 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/23/18

MISC INFO : TEMP CONSTRUCTION POWER. NO OTHER WORK

ALLOWED UNDER THIS PERMIT. CALL

209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS.

INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001036 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 315 CARLY ANNE CT MERCED 144 LP

----- 4/23/18 \$500 061-591-08 R1-5 LD MHP BUILDERS INC
LOT 27

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/23/18
MISC INFO : TEMP CONSTRUCTION POWER. NO OTHER WORK
ALLOWED UNDER THIS PERMIT. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001072 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 1212 W 20TH ST CLARK ROBERT S
TRUSTEE

----- 4/24/18 \$4000 031-023-06 R1-6 LD B & D QUALITY WATER INC
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/24/18
MISC INFO : WATER SOFTNER - CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
INSPECTIONS PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM
AT INSPECTION
INSPECTION CUT OFF TIME 4PM EACH
BUSINESS DAY FOR NEXT BUSINESS DAY
INSPECTION

18-00001073 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 945 EMORY WY ZIGAR DANIEL E
& RHONDA T TRUS

----- 4/24/18 \$4000 059-320-37 R1-6 LD B & D QUALITY WATER INC
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/24/18
MISC INFO : WATER SOFTNER - CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
INSPECTIONS PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM
AT INSPECTION
INSPECTION CUT OFF TIME 4PM EACH
BUSINESS DAY FOR NEXT BUSINESS DAY
INSPECTION

18-00001080 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 2140 U ST SOARES EDGAR
COSTA

----- 4/25/18 \$3600 030-231-01 R1-6 LD INFINITY HEAT AND AIR
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 13
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

18-00001080 (CONTINUED)

PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/25/18
MISC INFO : hvac= provide hers rater paper work at
inspeccion and smoke carbon form.
provide ladder call for inspection
209-723-2489 by 4pm each business day

for next business day inspection

18-00001082 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 670 EL PORTAL DR BAIR KATHERIN
HELEN & HODNICKI

----- 4/25/18 \$2300 006-254-16 PD11 LD ELITE ELECTRIC AND SOLAR
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/25/18
MISC INFO : UPGRADE ELECTRICAL PANEL - CALL PRIOR
TO 4PM EACH BUSINESS DAY FOR NEXT
BUSINESS DAY INSPECTION
PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS AND
SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION
CALL 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION

18-00001090 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 3398 G ST ITEM WERNER &
GLORIA E TRUSTEE

----- 4/26/18 \$4500 006-243-01 PD11 HMD EXTREME HEAT & A/C
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/26/18
MISC INFO : APARTMENT #D HVAC
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CAL CERTS AND
HERS RATER PAPERWORK AT TIME OF
INSPECTION - CALL 209-723=2489 PRIOR TO
4PM BUSINESS DAY FOR NEXT BUSINESS DAY
INSPECTION. PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS,
LADDER AND SMOKE CARBON FORM AT
INSPECTION

18-00001091 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 1114 PUERTO VALLARTA CT MINOR
LOUIS R & SANDY M

----- 4/26/18 \$7000 058-310-53 RPD21 LD EXTREME HEAT & A/C
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/26/18
MISC INFO : HVAC - CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CAL
CERTS AND HERS RATER PAPERWORK AT TIME
OF INSPECTION - CALL PRIOR TO 4 PM EACH
BUSINESS DAY FOR NEXT DAY INSPECTIO.
PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS, LADDER AND
SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION.

18-00001105 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 1189 EVENING STAR DR CRUZ
ARMANDO M

----- 4/27/18 \$13000 206-131-07 PD46 LD SAWYERS SMART ENERGY,
DEREK

LOT 99

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 14
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

18-00001121 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : ALL HERS RATER PAPERWORK SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT TIME OF INSPECTION
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00001125 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 1933 AUGUSTA CT VALDEZ SYLVIA
T & WERNER-VALDE

----- 4/30/18 \$2500 008-303-22 R1-6 LD BELMONT'S ELECTRIC
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/30/18

MISC INFO : ELECTRICAL PANEL CHANGEOUT (LIKE FOR
LIKE 200-AMP) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
INSPECTION. PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM
AT INSPECTION. INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4
M-F

18-00001126 EMP1 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 60 E MAIN ST DARLINGTON
JASON A

----- 4/30/18 \$850 034-201-07 R2 LMD ABILITY ACCESS PLUMBING &
ROOT

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EMP1 00 ELEC., PLUMB., MECH 4/30/18

MISC INFO : WATERHEATER REPLACEMENT. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION. PROVIDE
SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

** PERMITS ISSUED 47 PERMITS HELD

** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 190,289

18-00000800 EN01 MISCELLANEOUS ENCROACHMENT PERMIT 1741 CHEYENNE DR
SMITH JOOJEEP & SMITH RONALD D

----- 4/02/18 \$8700 058-051-04 R1-6 LD JOHNSON PLUMBING INC.
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EN01 00 MISC. ENCROACHMENT PERMIT 4/02/18

MISC INFO : DIG AND EXPOSE SEWER NEXT TO CURB, DIG
AND EPOSE AT CONNECTION TO CITY SEWER
IN STREET, PULL NEW 4" SDR17 FUSE WELD
FROM CURB TO CITY MAIN. INSPECTIONS AND
BACKILL AND CLEAN UP.
INSPECTION CALLI N CUT OFF TIME 4:00 PM
M-F

18-00001029 EN01 MISCELLANEOUS ENCROACHMENT PERMIT 1740 CANAL ST
GLASS CRAIG & SEEBODE JULIA

----- 4/23/18 031-143-01 CC RC ALEXANDER INC, DAVID G
PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT

PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18 PAGE 16
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES

OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

18-00001029 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 PERMIT TYPE - EN01 00 MISC. ENCROACHMENT PERMIT MISC INFO : DEMOLITION OF EXISTING CANOPY. CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT PUBLIC AND SURROUNDING AREA FROM DAMAGES DURING WORK. CALL DAILY FOR INSPECTIONS 209-723-2489	ISSUE DATE 4/23/18	SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 4/23/18
---	-----------------------	-----------------------------

18-00001084 EN01 MISCELLANEOUS ENCROACHMENT PERMIT VALLEY NUT L L C	1 WEST AV	SUN
--	-----------	-----

4/26/18 \$2500 059-420-77 IL IND STRUCTURE - 000 000 PERMIT TYPE - EN01 00 MISC. ENCROACHMENT PERMIT MISC INFO : on/off site sewer call prior to 4 pm each business day for next business day inspection	ISSUE DATE 4/26/18	SUBCONTRACTOR(S) M C M PLUMBING
---	-----------------------	------------------------------------

18-00001094 EN01 MISCELLANEOUS ENCROACHMENT PERMIT CITY OF MERCED	PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
--	---------------------

4/27/18 000-000-08 R1-6 LD STRUCTURE - 000 000 PERMIT TYPE - EN01 00 MISC. ENCROACHMENT PERMIT MISC INFO : 408 W Main St Trevino's Restaurant Close sidewalk and parking stalls next to restaurant on K St side for approximately one week for staging of reroof work. Close sidewalk on Main St side of restaurant as needed. All closure areas to be fenced off. Both restaurant entrances/exits to remain open and protected against falling objects. Call (209) 723-2489 to schedule an inspection for each day work is to be performed.	ISSUE DATE 4/27/18	SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 4/27/18
--	-----------------------	-----------------------------

** PERMITS ISSUED 4 PERMITS HELD

** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 11,200

18-00000889 EN02 CITY PROJECT ENCROACHMENT PERMITS CITY OF MERCED	116013 CITY PROJECT
--	---------------------

4/10/18 000-000-01 STRUCTURE - 000 000 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PROGRAM BP412L	B STREET AND CHILDS AVE ISSUE DATE PERMITS ISSUED REPORT 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18	SUBCONTRACTOR(S) ROLFE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
---	--	--

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	ADDRESS/ CONTRACTOR	PROPERTY
----------------------------	--	------------------------	----------

18-00000889 (CONTINUED)

PERMIT TYPE - EN02 00 CITY PROJECT ENCROACHMENT 4/10/18
 MISC INFO : CITY PROJECT 116013
 B STREET SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 PROJECT COORDINATOR - JOHN AINSWORTH
 PROJECT CHAMPION - RICHARD CHAPARRO
 PROJECT INSPECTOR - ROM ROBINSON
 209-628-0122

18-00000976 EN02 CITY PROJECT ENCROACHMENT PERMITS 113026 CITY PROJECT
 CITY OF MERCED
 ----- 4/16/18 000-000-01 R1-6 LD NOR-CAL PUMP & WELL DRILLING
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - EN02 00 CITY PROJECT ENCROACHMENT 4/16/18
 MISC INFO : CITY PROJECT 113026 MUNICIPAL WELL 21 -
 WELL CONSTRUCTION
 PROJECT COORDINATOR - JOSEPH ANGULO
 PROJECT CHAMPION - JOHNNIE BAPTISTA
 PROJECT INSPECTOR - ROM ROBINSON
 CELL 209-628-0122

** PERMITS ISSUED 2 PERMITS HELD

** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 0

18-00000803 EN05 AT & T ENCROACHMENT PERMIT PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY CITY
 OF MERCED
 ----- 4/02/18 000-000-08 R1-6 LD IRISH CONSTRUCTION
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - EN05 00 AT & T ENCROACHMENT PERMIT 4/02/18
 MISC INFO : 19 W Starling Ct 9403259
 Dig up PBox to expose and install 17 x
 30 box.
 PLEASE CALL 723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS
 DAILY. NOTE: TRAFFIC CONTROL, SURFACE
 REPAIR AND "FINAL" INSPECTIONS
 REQUIRED. 4 INSPECTIONS COVERED BY
 PERMIT FEE.

18-00000806 EN05 AT & T ENCROACHMENT PERMIT PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY CITY
 OF MERCED
 ----- 4/03/18 000-000-08 R1-6 LD IRISH CONSTRUCTION
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - EN05 00 AT & T ENCROACHMENT PERMIT 4/03/18
 MISC INFO : 110' s/w of intersection of W Swallow
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

18-00000806 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : and G St (on G St between Swallow and Skylark). 9401361
 Dig 4x4x4 pit to expose cable to bring up into CAD.
 PLEASE CALL 723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS DAILY. NOTE: TRAFFIC CONTROL, SURFACE REPAIR AND "FINAL" INSPECTIONS REQUIRED. 4 INSPECTIONS COVERED BY PERMIT FEE.

18-00000939 OF MERCED	EN05 AT & T ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY	CITY
--------------------------	---------------------------------	---------------------	------

4/16/18	\$750	000-000-08 R1-6 LD	
STRUCTURE - 000 000		ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EN05 00 AT & T ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		4/16/18	

MISC INFO : 19th Street S/S 140' W/O Cypress Way
 A00XAZ1
 Place 3-electrode ground bed in dirt.
 PLEASE CALL 723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS DAILY. NOTE: TRAFFIC CONTROL, SURFACE REPAIR AND "FINAL" INSPECTIONS REQUIRED. 4 INSPECTIONS COVERED BY PERMIT FEE.

** PERMITS ISSUED 3 PERMITS HELD
 ** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 750

18-00000797 OF MERCED	EN06 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY	CITY
--------------------------	---------------------------------	---------------------	------

4/02/18		000-000-08 R1-6 LD	
STRUCTURE - 000 000		ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EN06 00 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		4/02/18	

MISC INFO : 3200 Parsons Ave PM 43112963
 Restore pavement after emergency gas leak.
 PLEASE CALL 723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS DAILY. NOTE: TRAFFIC CONTROL, SURFACE REPAIR AND "FINAL" INSPECTIONS REQUIRED. 4 INSPECTIONS COVERED BY PERMIT FEE.

18-00000798 OF MERCED	EN06 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY	CITY
--------------------------	---------------------------------	---------------------	------

4/02/18		000-000-08 R1-6 LD	
PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04		PERMITS ISSUED REPORT	

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

18-00000798 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000	ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EN06 00 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	4/02/18	
MISC INFO : 3458 Paseo Verde Ave PM 35017619		
Replace decayed transformer, like for like.		
PLEASE CALL 723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS DAILY. NOTE: TRAFFIC CONTROL, SURFACE REPAIR AND "FINAL" INSPECTIONS REQUIRED. 4 INSPECTIONS COVERED BY PERMIT FEE.		

18-00000799 EN06 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT OF MERCED	PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY	CITY
--	---------------------	------

4/02/18	000-000-08 R1-6 LD	
STRUCTURE - 000 000	ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EN06 00 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	4/02/18	
MISC INFO : 80 Emerald Dr PM unknown		
Replace decayed secondary crossarm on pole.		
PLEASE CALL 723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS DAILY. NOTE: TRAFFIC CONTROL, SURFACE REPAIR AND "FINAL" INSPECTIONS REQUIRED. 4 INSPECTIONS COVERED BY PERMIT FEE.		

18-00000802 EN06 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT OF MERCED	PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY	CITY
--	---------------------	------

4/02/18	000-000-08 R1-6 LD	
STRUCTURE - 000 000	ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EN06 00 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	4/02/18	
MISC INFO : 3019 Oleander Ave PM 35026724		
Replace decayed pole.		
PLEASE CALL 723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS DAILY. NOTE: TRAFFIC CONTROL, SURFACE REPAIR AND "FINAL" INSPECTIONS REQUIRED. 4 INSPECTIONS COVERED BY PERMIT FEE.		

18-00000941 EN06 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT OF MERCED	PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY	CITY
--	---------------------	------

4/16/18	000-000-08 R1-6 LD	
STRUCTURE - 000 000	ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - EN06 00 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	4/16/18	

MISC INFO : 1700 Kibby Rd PM 31353410

Set new pole in existing overhead pole

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04

PERMITS ISSUED REPORT

PAGE 20

PROGRAM BP412L

4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18

CITY OF MERCED

DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES

OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION OWNER/	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION	ADDRESS/	PROPERTY
DATE	VALUATION	APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	CONTRACTOR

18-00000941 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : line.

PLEASE CALL 723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS DAILY. NOTE: TRAFFIC CONTROL, SURFACE REPAIR AND "FINAL" INSPECTIONS REQUIRED. 4 INSPECTIONS COVERED BY PERMIT FEE.

18-00000975 OF MERCED	EN06 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY	CITY
--------------------------	---------------------------------	---------------------	------

4/16/18

000-000-08 R1-6 LD

STRUCTURE - 000 000

ISSUE DATE

SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - EN06 00 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT

4/17/18

MISC INFO : Parsons at Dinkey Creek (Parsons 202'

S/O Childs Ave) PM 31286633

Restore pavement after emergency gas leak (PG&E to work on one lane at a time).

PLEASE CALL 723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS DAILY. NOTE: TRAFFIC CONTROL, SURFACE REPAIR AND "FINAL" INSPECTIONS REQUIRED. 6 INSPECTIONS COVERED BY PERMIT FEE.

18-00000984 OF MERCED	EN06 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY	CITY
--------------------------	---------------------------------	---------------------	------

4/17/18

000-000-08 R1-6 LD

STRUCTURE - 000 000

ISSUE DATE

SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - EN06 00 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT

4/17/18

MISC INFO : G St & E Bellevue PM 31228218

Install a new regulating station at the intersection of G St & E Bellevue Rd to reinforce capacity for UC Merced.

PLEASE CALL 723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS DAILY. NOTE: TRAFFIC CONTROL, SURFACE REPAIR AND "FINAL" INSPECTIONS REQUIRED. 18 INSPECTIONS COVERED BY PERMIT FEE.

18-00000998 OF MERCED	EN06 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY	CITY
--------------------------	---------------------------------	---------------------	------

----- 4/18/18 000-000-08 R1-6 LD
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - EN06 00 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT 4/18/18
 MISC INFO : 37 E 15th St PM 31388004
 Repair and replace bad connectors and
 secondary/buss wire on pole.

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 21
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00000998 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : PLEASE CALL 723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS
 DAILY. NOTE: TRAFFIC CONTROL, SURFACE
 REPAIR AND "FINAL" INSPECTIONS
 REQUIRED. 3 INSPECTIONS COVERED BY
 PERMIT FEE.

 18-00001083 EN06 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY CITY
 OF MERCED

----- 4/26/18 \$5873 000-000-08 R1-6 LD
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - EN06 00 PG & E ENCROACHMENT PERMIT 4/26/18
 MISC INFO : 532 George Dr PM 35021070
 Replace deteriorated utility pole.
 PLEASE CALL 723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS
 DAILY. NOTE: TRAFFIC CONTROL, SURFACE
 REPAIR AND "FINAL" INSPECTIONS
 REQUIRED. 4 INSPECTIONS COVERED BY
 PERMIT FEE.

** PERMITS ISSUED 9 PERMITS HELD
 ** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 5,873

 18-00000834 EN08 COMCAST ENCROACHMENT PERMIT PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
 CITY OF MERCED

----- 4/05/18 \$1500 000-000-08 R1-6 LD CABLE COM LLC
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - EN08 00 COMCAST ENCROACHMENT PERMIT 4/06/18
 MISC INFO : 2016 E Childs Ave 264160
 Overlash cable to existing span.
 PLEASE CALL 723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS
 DAILY. NOTE: TRAFFIC CONTROL, SURFACE
 REPAIR AND "FINAL" INSPECTIONS
 REQUIRED. 4 INSPECTIONS COVERED BY
 PERMIT FEE.

** PERMITS ISSUED 1 PERMITS HELD
 ** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 1,500

17-00002148 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 1950 WARDROBE AV BANKSON
 PROPERTIES LP
 ----- 11/30/17 \$30000 059-300-59 IL IND JR WAGNER FIRE PROTECTION
 INC
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 22
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

17-00002148 (CONTINUED)

 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/04/18
 MISC INFO : THE BUS TRANSIT FACILITY - INSTALL
 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS. CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00000403 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 360 GROGAN AV CONAS
 RICHARD TIMOTHY & JANET
 ----- 2/20/18 \$5000 059-410-26 IL IND GATEWAY FIRE EQUIPMENT
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/10/18
 MISC INFO : *** GREAT SPACES *** SPARK DETECTION
 AND ARREST SYSTEM FOR DUST COLLECTOR.
 CALL 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION

 18-00000434 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHADOW CRK AT COMPASS PT
 GOLDEN STATE INVESTMENTS CORPO
 ----- 2/22/18 206-040-12 PD46 LD 2J'S PLUMBING CONST.
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/03/18
 MISC INFO : MASTER FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN 1730.
 SHADOW CREEK @ COMPASS POINT

 18-00000590 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 1225 ORION DR MARVEL HOMES
 INC
 ----- 3/13/18 \$2500 206-107-07 PD46 LD 2J'S PLUMBING CONST.
 LOT 99
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/03/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS. MASTER SHADOW CREEK AT
 COMPASS POINT (PLAN 1730) LOT 189

 18-00000591 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 1229 ORION DR MARVEL HOMES
 INC
 ----- 3/13/18 \$2500 206-107-06 PD46 LD 2J'S PLUMBING CONST.
 LOT 98
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/03/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS. MASTER SHADOW CREEK AT
COMPASS POINT (PLAN 1730) LOT 190

18-00000751 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 583 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 3/28/18 \$1487 224-152-25 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF
LOT 100

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 23
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

18-00000751 (CONTINUED)

PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/03/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS: LOT 100 BRE VIL-14 PH
1&2, (PLAN 3575) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
INSPECTION.

18-00000752 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 589 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 3/28/18 \$1487 224-152-26 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF
LOT 99

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/03/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS: LOT 99 BRE VIL-14 PH
1&2, (PLAN 3575) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
INSPECTION.

18-00000753 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 597 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 3/28/18 \$1708 224-152-27 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF
LOT 98

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/03/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS: LOT 98 BRE VIL-14 PH
1&2, (PLAN 3573) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
INSPECTION.

18-00000754 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4428 MOFFITT CT CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 3/28/18 \$1708 224-153-07 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF
LOT 91

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/03/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS: LOT 91 BRE VIL-14 PH
1&2, (PLAN 3573) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR

INSPECTION.

 18-00000809 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4434 EVERSON WY LENNAR
 HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC
 ----- 4/03/18 \$2500 224-160-12 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
 LOT 49
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/03/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 49, BELLEVUE
 RANCH EAST-LENNAR (PLAN 4011) CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.

 18-00000810 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 3310 LINE DR STONEFIELD
 HOME INC
 ----- 4/03/18 \$1700 236-263-10 R1-6 LD VICTORY FIRE PROTECTION INC
 LOT 101
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 24
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ CONTRACTOR
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00000810 (CONTINUED)

 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/04/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS. LOT 101 UNIVERSITY
 PARK - STONEFIELD (PLAN 1846) CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00000811 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 3305 LINE DR STONEFIELD
 HOME INC
 ----- 4/03/18 \$1700 236-262-09 R1-6 LD VICTORY FIRE PROTECTION INC
 LOT 100
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/04/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS. LOT 100 UNIVERSITY
 PARK - STONEFIELD (PLAN 1251) CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00000812 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 3311 LINE DR STONEFIELD
 HOME INC
 ----- 4/03/18 \$1700 236-262-10 R1-6 LD VICTORY FIRE PROTECTION INC
 LOT 99
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/04/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS. LOT 99 UNIVERSITY
 PARK - STONEFIELD (PLAN 1620) CALL

209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00000847 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4436 MOFFITT CT CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 4/06/18 \$1487 224-153-08 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF
LOT 90
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/06/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 90 BELLEVUE RANCH
EAST VIL-14 (PLAN 3575) CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00000848 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4458 MOFFITT CT CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 4/06/18 \$1708 224-153-09 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF
LOT 89
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/06/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 89 BELLEVUE RANCH
EAST VIL-14 (PLAN 3573) CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 25
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

18-00000849 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 562 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 4/06/18 \$1487 224-153-11 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF
LOT 87
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/06/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 87 BELLEVUE RANCH
EAST VIL-14 (PLAN 3575) CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00000850 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 556 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 4/06/18 \$1708 224-153-12 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF
LOT 86
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/06/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 86 BELLEVUE RANCH
EAST VIL-14 (PLAN 3573) CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.

INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00000895 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4636 BECKMAN WY LENNAR
 HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC
 ----- 4/11/18 \$3100 224-052-15 PD42 LMD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
 INC

LOT 40

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/11/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH
 EAST-LENNAR (PLAN 4014) LOT 40. CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00000896 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4633 TOLMAN WY LENNAR
 HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC
 ----- 4/11/18 \$3100 224-052-07 PD42 LMD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
 INC

LOT 74

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/11/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH
 EAST-LENNAR (PLAN 4014) LOT 74. CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00000897 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4627 TOLMAN WY LENNAR
 HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC
 ----- 4/11/18 \$2900 224-052-08 PD42 LMD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
 INC

LOT 75

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/11/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 26
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ CONTRACTOR
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00000897 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : EAST-LENNAR (PLAN 4017) LOT 75. CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00000898 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4612 TOLMAN WY LENNAR
 HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC
 ----- 4/11/18 \$3100 224-053-11 PD42 LMD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
 INC

LOT 176

STRUCTURE - 000 000
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH
EAST-LENNAR (PLAN 4014) LOT 176. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00000899 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC

4/11/18 \$2500

4618 TOLMAN WY LENNAR
224-053-12 PD42 LMD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
INC

LOT 177

STRUCTURE - 000 000
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH
EAST-LENNAR (PLAN 4011) LOT 177. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00000931 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
HOVNANIAN AT SIERRA VISTA LL

4/13/18 \$2132

310 MONO LAKE AV K
061-613-10 RPD54 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF

LOT 174

STRUCTURE - 000 000
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - SIERRA VISTA UNITS 2
& 3 (PLAN 3574) LOT 174. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00000932 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
AT SIERRA VISTA LL

4/13/18 \$2132

3113 GRIZZLY ST K HOVNANIAN
061-611-01 RPD54 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF

LOT 161

STRUCTURE - 000 000
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - SIERRA VISTA UNITS 2
& 3 (PLAN 3574) LOT 161. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00000933 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
AT SIERRA VISTA LL

4/13/18 \$2132

3129 GRIZZLY ST K HOVNANIAN
061-611-04 RPD54 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF

LOT 158

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04
PROGRAM BP412L
CITY OF MERCED

PERMITS ISSUED REPORT
4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES

PAGE 27

OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---------------------------------------	------------------------

Alternate I.D.

18-00000933 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/16/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - SIERRA VISTA UNITS 2
& 3 (PLAN 3574) LOT 158. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00000934 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 3119 GRIZZLY ST K HOVNANIAN
AT SIERRA VISTA LL
----- 4/13/18 \$1891 061-611-02 RPD54 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF
LOT 158

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/16/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - SIERRA VISTA UNITS 2
& 3 (PLAN 3576) LOT 160. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00000935 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 3125 GRIZZLY ST K HOVNANIAN
AT SIERRA VISTA LL
----- 4/13/18 \$1784 061-611-03 RPD54 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF
LOT 159

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/16/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - SIERRA VISTA UNITS 2
& 3 (PLAN 3578) LOT 159. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00000999 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 390 CITADEL AV K HOVNANIAN
AT SIERRA VISTA LL
----- 4/18/18 \$2132 061-612-03 RPD54 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF
LOT 164

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/27/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS, LOT 164, SIERRA VISTA
UNITS 2 & 3 MASTER 18-326 (PLAN 3574)
CALL 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001000 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 373 MONO LAKE AV K
HOVNANIAN AT SIERRA VISTA LL
----- 4/18/18 \$2132 061-612-06 RPD54 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF
LOT 167

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/27/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS, LOT 167, SIERRA VISTA
UNITS 2 & 3 MASTER 18-326 (PLAN 3574)

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 28
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR

18-00001000 (CONTINUED)			

MISC INFO : CALL 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION. INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F			

18-00001001	FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS	395 MONO LAKE AV	K
HOVNANIAN AT SIERRA VISTA LL			
-----	4/18/18	\$1891	061-612-04 RPD54 LD
		LOT 165	K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF
STRUCTURE - 000 000	PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS	ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
		4/27/18	
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS, LOT 165, SIERRA VISTA UNITS 2 & 3 MASTER 18-327 (PLAN 3576) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION. INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F			

18-00001002	FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS	389 MONO LAKE AV	K
HOVNANIAN AT SIERRA VISTA LL			
-----	4/18/18	\$1784	061-612-05 RPD54 LD
		LOT 166	K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES OF
STRUCTURE - 000 000	PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS	ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
		4/27/18	
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS, LOT 166, SIERRA VISTA UNITS 2 & 3 MASTER 18-328 (PLAN 3578) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION. INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F			

18-00001008	FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS	1342 IRVINE CT	STONEFIELD
HOME INC			
-----	4/18/18	\$2000	206-161-53 PD46 LD
		LOT 2	VICTORY FIRE PROTECTION
STRUCTURE - 000 000	PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS	ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
		4/19/18	
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS, LOT 2, UNIVERSITY PARK (PLAN 1854) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION. INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F			

18-00001009	FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS	1336 IRVINE CT	STONEFIELD
HOME INC			
-----	4/18/18	\$1300	206-161-54 PD46 LD
		LOT 1	VICTORY FIRE PROTECTION
STRUCTURE - 000 000	PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS	ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
		4/19/18	
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS, LOT 1, UNIVERSITY			

PARK (PLAN 1810) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
INSPECTION. INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001010 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 1356 IRVINE CT STONEFIELD
HOME INC
----- 4/18/18 \$2000 206-161-51 PD46 LD VICTORY FIRE PROTECTION
INC

LOT 4

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 29
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

18-00001010 (CONTINUED)

PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/19/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS, LOT 4, UNIVERSITY
PARK (PLAN 2207) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
INSPECTION. INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001011 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 1398 IRVINE CT STONEFIELD
HOME INC
----- 4/18/18 \$2000 206-161-45 PD46 LD VICTORY FIRE PROTECTION
INC

LOT 10

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/19/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS, LOT 10, UNIVERSITY
PARK (PLAN 2207) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
INSPECTION. INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001012 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 1446 LA SIERRA ST STONEFIELD
HOME INC
----- 4/18/18 \$1700 206-165-07 PD46 LD VICTORY FIRE PROTECTION
INC

LOT 237

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/19/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS, LOT 237, UNIVERSITY
PARK (PLAN 1620) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
INSPECTION. INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001013 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 1456 LA SIERRA ST STONEFIELD
HOME INC
----- 4/18/18 \$1700 206-165-05 PD46 LD VICTORY FIRE PROTECTION
INC

LOT 239

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/19/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS, LOT 239, UNIVERSITY
 PARK (PLAN 1620) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
 INSPECTION. INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00001014 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 1450 LA SIERRA ST STONEFIELD
 HOME INC
 ----- 4/18/18 \$1300 206-165-06 PD46 LD VICTORY FIRE PROTECTION
 INC

LOT 238

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/19/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS, LOT 238, UNIVERSITY
 PARK (PLAN 1435) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
 INSPECTION. INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00001015 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 1453 LA SIERRA ST STONEFIELD
 HOME INC
 ----- 4/18/18 \$1700 206-164-42 PD46 LD VICTORY FIRE PROTECTION
 INC

LOT 225

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 30
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00001015 (CONTINUED)

PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/19/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS, LOT 225, UNIVERSITY
 PARK (PLAN 1620) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
 INSPECTION. INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00001025 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 1222 WILDCAT DR MARVEL
 HOMES INC
 ----- 4/20/18 \$2500 206-107-13 PD46 LD CASTLE CONSTRUCTION INC

LOT 105

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/23/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS -(LOT 105) SHADOW CREEK
 @ COMPASS POINT MASTER 18-434 PLAN 1730
 CALL 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00001026 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 1228 WILDCAT DR MARVEL
 HOMES INC
 ----- 4/20/18 \$2500 206-107-14 PD46 LD CASTLE CONSTRUCTION INC

LOT 106

----- 4/23/18 \$2900 224-160-10 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
 LOT 46
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH
 EAST-LENNAR (PLAN 4012) LOT 47
 CALL 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00001044 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 173 ROYCE LN LENNAR HOMES
 OF CALIFORNIA INC
 ----- 4/23/18 \$3100 224-160-03 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
 LOT 40
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH
 EAST-LENNAR (PLAN 4014) LOT 40
 CALL 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00001045 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 104 ROYCE LN LENNAR HOMES
 OF CALIFORNIA INC
 ----- 4/23/18 \$2900 224-160-53 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
 LOT 90
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH
 EAST-LENNAR (PLAN 4017) LOT 90
 CALL 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00001046 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 148 ROYCE LN LENNAR HOMES
 OF CALIFORNIA INC
 ----- 4/23/18 \$4500 224-160-56 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
 LOT 93
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH
 EAST-LENNAR (PLAN 4018) LOT 93

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 32
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00001046 (CONTINUED)

 MISC INFO : CALL 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001047 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4346 SIBLEY PL 85 ALMOND ST
 INC
 ----- 4/23/18 \$2500 224-186-06 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
 LOT 85
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
 VIL-Q (PLAN 1730) LOT 85. CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001048 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4358 ANDERSON WY 85 ALMOND
 ST INC
 ----- 4/23/18 \$2500 224-185-05 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
 LOT 66
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
 VIL-Q (PLAN 1730) LOT 66. CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001049 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 497 GLENDON PL 85 ALMOND ST
 INC
 ----- 4/23/18 \$2500 224-187-11 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
 LOT 54
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
 VIL-Q (PLAN 1730) LOT 54. CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001050 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 461 GLENDON PL 85 ALMOND ST
 INC
 ----- 4/23/18 \$2500 224-187-08 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
 LOT 51
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
 VIL-Q (PLAN 1730) LOT 51. CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001051 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 475 GLENDON PL 85 ALMOND ST
 INC
 ----- 4/23/18 \$2000 224-187-09 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
 LOT 52

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 33
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY

OWNER/

DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

18-00001051 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
VIL-Q (PLAN 1322) LOT 52. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001052 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 483 GLENDON PL 85 ALMOND ST
INC
----- 4/23/18 \$2000 224-187-10 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
LOT 53

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
VIL-Q (PLAN 1322) LOT 53. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001053 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4364 ANDERSON WY 85 ALMOND
ST INC
----- 4/23/18 \$2000 224-175-10 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
LOT 67

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
VIL-Q (PLAN 1322) LOT 67. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001055 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 408 FAWCETT LN 85 ALMOND ST
INC
----- 4/23/18 \$2600 224-187-20 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
LOT 63

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
VIL-Q (PLAN 1647) LOT 63. CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001056 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4306 SIBLEY CT 85 ALMOND ST
INC
----- 4/23/18 \$2000 224-187-18 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
LOT 61

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
VIL-Q (PLAN 1436) LOT 61. CALL

 APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan ADDRESS/ CONTRACTOR PROPERTY

 Alternate I.D.

 18-00001056 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001058 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 153 BARKER LN BN MERCED LP
 ----- 4/23/18 \$1785 224-201-01 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
 LOT 98

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 98 BELLEVUE
 RANCH EAST VIL-7 (PLAN 1615). CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001059 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 167 BARKER LN BN MERCED LP
 ----- 4/23/18 \$1785 224-201-03 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
 LOT 100

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 100 BELLEVUE
 RANCH EAST VIL-7 (PLAN 1615). CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001060 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 175 BARKER LN BN MERCED LP
 ----- 4/23/18 \$1785 224-201-05 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
 LOT 102

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 102 BELLEVUE
 RANCH EAST VIL-7 (PLAN 1615). CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001061 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 195 BARKER LN BN MERCED LP
 ----- 4/23/18 \$2188 224-201-08 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
 LOT 105

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 105 BELLEVUE
 RANCH EAST VIL-7 (PLAN 1663). CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001062 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 183 BARKER LN BN MERCED LP
----- 4/23/18 \$2188 224-201-06 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC

LOT 103

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 35
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES

OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

18-00001062 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 103 BELLEVUE
RANCH EAST VIL-7 (PLAN 1663). CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001063 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 159 BARKER LN BN MERCED LP
----- 4/23/18 \$2188 224-201-02 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC

LOT 99

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 99 BELLEVUE
RANCH EAST VIL-7 (PLAN 1663). CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001064 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 171 BARKER LN BN MERCED LP
----- 4/23/18 \$1819 224-201-04 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC

LOT 101

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 101 BELLEVUE
RANCH EAST VIL-7 (PLAN 1455). CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001065 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 189 BARKER LN BN MERCED LP
----- 4/23/18 \$2033 224-201-07 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC

LOT 104

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 104 BELLEVUE
RANCH EAST VIL-7 (PLAN 1579). CALL
209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001066 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4397 REVELLE DR BN MERCED LP

----- 4/23/18 \$1819 224-201-09 PD42 LD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC
 LOT 106
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/24/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 106 BELLEVUE
 RANCH EAST VIL-7 (PLAN 1455). CALL
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 36
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00001066 (CONTINUED)

 MISC INFO : 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00001101 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 1447 LA SIERRA ST BILTMORE
 FINANCIAL LLC
 ----- 4/27/18 \$1300 206-164-43 PD46 LD VICTORY FIRE PROTECTION
 INC

 LOT 226
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/27/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 226, UNIVERSITY
 PARK (PLAN 1435) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
 INSPECTION, INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00001102 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 1425 LA SIERRA ST BILTMORE
 FINANCIAL LLC
 ----- 4/27/18 \$1300 206-164-45 PD46 LD VICTORY FIRE PROTECTION
 INC

 LOT 228
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/27/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 228, UNIVERSITY
 PARK (PLAN 1435) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
 INSPECTION, INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00001103 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 1431 LA SIERRA ST BILTMORE
 FINANCIAL LLC
 ----- 4/27/18 \$1700 206-164-44 PD46 LD VICTORY FIRE PROTECTION
 INC

 LOT 227
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/27/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 227, UNIVERSITY
 PARK (PLAN 1620) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
 INSPECTION, INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001104 FI01 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 1417 LA SIERRA ST BILTMORE
 FINANCIAL LLC
 ----- 4/27/18 \$1700 206-164-46 PD46 LD VICTORY FIRE PROTECTION
 INC

LOT 229

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI00 00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4/27/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE SPRINKLERS - LOT 229, UNIVERSITY
 PARK (PLAN 1620) CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
 INSPECTION, INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F
 ** PERMITS ISSUED 70 PERMITS HELD
 ** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 176,480

18-00000417 FI02 FIRE ALARM PERMITS 147 HAWK DR FARMER DAVID L &
 PEGGY J
 ----- 2/21/18 \$1700 059-430-36 IL IND PROTECH SECURITY & ELEC INC.
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 37
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

18-00000417 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI02 00 FIRE ALARM PERMITS 4/27/18
 MISC INFO : FIRE ALARM. CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
 INSPECTION.
 ** PERMITS ISSUED 1 PERMITS HELD
 ** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 1,700

18-00000804 FI04 OTHER FIRE PERMITS 690 E 21ST ST LOPEZ GEORGE H &
 FRANCES I

----- 4/02/18 034-092-06 R1-10 LD
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - FI04 00 OTHER FIRE PERMITS 4/02/18
 MISC INFO : THIS PERMIT NUMBER IS ONLY GOOD FOR THE
 POST FIRE INSPECTION. THIS PERMIT DOES
 NOT ALLOW ANY WORK/CONSTRUCTION/DEMO
 UNTIL PLANS ARE APPROVED BY CITY OF
 MERCED. CALL 209-723-2489 USING CODE
 NUMBER 009 WHEN PROMPTED BY THE
 INSPECTION RECORDER. INSPECTIONS 8-12
 1-4 M-F
 CALL OF TIME FOR INSPECTIONS 4:00 PM
 EACH BUSINESS DAY.
 LISTEN CAREFULLY TO RECORDER IF YOU DO
 NOT GET A CONFIRMATION NUMBER CALL IT
 AGAIN. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT
 ** PERMITS ISSUED 1 PERMITS HELD

** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 0

17-00001995 OTC1 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS 3360 MCKEE RD MERCED
COUNTY

----- 11/07/17 \$40000 008-394-02 R1-6 LD QUALITY TELECOM
CONSULTANTS, I

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - OTC1 00 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS/MISC 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 9 NEW ANTENNAS ON EXISTING CELL TOWER

NEW METER AND MISC GROUND AROUND

EQUIPMENT ON NEW PLATFORM

INSPECTIONS 209-723-2489

17-00002378 OTC1 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS 963 W 16TH ST SAGAR H K
ENTERPRISES INC

----- 12/27/17 031-122-13 CC RC WEST STAR ENVIROMENTAL INC

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 38

PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18

CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES

OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

17-00002378 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - OTC1 00 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS/MISC 4/06/18

MISC INFO : SAGAR'S GAS N SAVE ***** REPLACE 2

EXISTING FUEL DISPENSERS. CALL

209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTIONS.

18-00000604 OTC1 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS 1040 CANAL ST CITY OF
MERCED

----- 3/14/18 \$250000 032-071-01 R2 PK CALIFORNIA SKATEPARKS

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - OTC1 00 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS/MISC 4/17/18

MISC INFO : MCNAMARA PARK-POURED IN PLACE, CONCRETE

ALL-WHEEL SKATE FARK FACILITY

18-00000630 OTC1 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS 1015 W 10TH ST NEGRETE
MARIA

----- 3/16/18 \$7000 032-041-11 R1-6 LD OWNER/BUILDER -

RESIDENTIAL

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - OTC1 00 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS/MISC 4/16/18

MISC INFO : 400-SF DETACHED GARAGE ADDITION. FLOOD

ZONE AO+1

New garage space not approved for living space. No kitchen facilities are permitted without Planning Dept. approval.

18-00000640 OTC1 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS 678 W 18TH ST CITY OF
MERCED

----- 3/20/18 031-133-18 CC RC
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - OTC1 00 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS/MISC 4/30/18
MISC INFO : PARTITION WALL. PROJECT NO. 118036

18-00000773 OTC1 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS 3680 JARDIN WY LENNAR
HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC

----- 3/29/18 \$6000 008-443-02 PD52 LD LENNAR HOMES OF
CALIFORNIA INC

LOT 286

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - OTC1 00 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS/MISC 4/10/18
MISC INFO : SALES OFFICE IN GARAGE - MORAGA
RESTROOM ON LOT 285 (3664 JARDIN WY) TO
BE CONVERTED BACK TO SFD PER MASTER
4014 AFTER SALES OFFICE IS DONE BEING
USED.

18-00000891 OTC1 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS 3664 JARDIN WY LENNAR
HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC

----- 4/10/18 008-443-03 PD52 LD LENNAR HOMES OF CALIFORNIA
INC

LOT 285

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 39
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

18-00000891 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - OTC1 00 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS/MISC 4/10/18
MISC INFO : RESTROOM FOR SALES OFFICE PERMIT 18-773
SHALL BE CONVERTED BACK TO SFD PER
MASTER PLAN AFTER THE USE IS DONE.
FEES AND INSPECTIONS DONE THROUGH
PERMIT 18-773.

18-00000921 OTC1 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS 667 SONORA AV STARK
BRANDON & LAUREN

----- 4/13/18 \$19000 006-213-03 R1-6 LD SMP CONSTRUCTION & MAINT
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - OTC1 00 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS/MISC 4/16/18
MISC INFO : SUPPORT EXISTING FOUNDATION WITH NEW
PUSH PIERS SYSTEM.
INSPECTION 209-723-2489

INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F
 CUT OFF TIME TO CALL FOR INSPECTION
 4:00 PM EACH BUSINESS DAY

 18-00001017 OTC1 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS 602 LA HABRA ST BILTMORE
 FINANCIAL LLC
 ----- 4/19/18 \$26400 259-296-23 R1-5 LD RBG CONSTRUCTION INC
 LOT 53

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - OTC1 00 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS/MISC 4/30/18

MISC INFO : INSTALLATION OF SALES TRAILER WITH TEMP
 POWER & ADA COMPLIANT RESTROOM -
 CYPRESS TERRACE EAST. LOT 53. WATER &
 SEWER HOOK-UP BY THE CITY OF MERCED.
 ENGINEERING FEES PAID THROUGH THIS
 PERMIT-DO NOT CHARGE WHEN DWELLING
 BUILT

This is permitted only because this is
 a temporary structure & use. Trailer &
 all related structures shall be removed
 completely prior to or upon sale of
 last lot in this tract. ** On-street
 parking OK - acceptable access from
 on-street parking to trailer provided
 via driveway approaches on both lots,
 sidewalks & new walkways on lot.

 18-00001021 OTC1 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS 1740 CANAL ST GLASS
 CRAIG & SEEBODE JULIA
 ----- 4/20/18 031-143-01 CC RC DAVID G ALEXANDER
 CONSTRUCTION

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 40
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00001021 (CONTINUED)

PERMIT TYPE - OTC1 00 OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS/MISC 4/23/18
 MISC INFO : DEMO - REMOVE & DISPOSE OF THE FAILING

AWNING ALONG 18TH AND CANAL. CALL
 209-723-2489 FOR INSPECTION.

INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

** PERMITS ISSUED 10 PERMITS HELD

** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 348,400

 18-00000652 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 1144 W 10TH ST TELLEZ MARIO
 HILDALGO & SOBERA

----- 3/21/18 \$27550 032-034-10 R1-6 LD COMPLETE SOLAR SOLUTION
OF CAL

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/16/18

MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME
OF INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489
*PV COMMENTS SHEETS ADDED TO FRONT OF
PLANS AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
ACCESS & SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM 3
RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00000734 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 3517 VERNAL CT HULL
KATHLEEN L TRUSTEE

----- 3/27/18 \$5800 006-510-10 R1-6 LD SOLARCITY CORPORATION
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/24/18
MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME
OF INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489
*PV COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT OF
PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00000740 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 652 SAN ANDREAS CT AGUILERA
FERNANDO & ACOSTA AUR

----- 3/27/18 \$49280 006-254-05 PD11 LD WILLIAMS, COLE B

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 41

PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18

CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/

DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

18-00000740 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/17/18

MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME OF
INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489
**PV COMMENTS SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT

OF PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
 PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
 PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
 ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
 OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00000746 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 340 E MAIN ST WATTS CLIFTON
 & CAROL

----- 3/28/18 \$22200 034-212-04 R3-1.5 HMD BRATTON SOLAR INC
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/02/18
 MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
 PRESENT AT TIME OF INSPECTION - CALL
 209-723-2489 PRIOR TO 3:30 EACH
 BUSINESS DAY FOR INSPECTION.**PV
 COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT OF
 PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PLANS. DO
 NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR PLUMBING VENTS
 WITH SOLAR PANELS. CONTRACTOR SHALL
 PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS & SECURE LADDER
 WIT MINIMUM OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 MF
 PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

 18-00000747 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 1491 HANSEN AV DIAS JOSEPH
 A JR & CONNIE S

----- 3/28/18 \$17784 007-121-44 RPD38 LMD SOLCIUS LLC
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/05/18
 MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC
 CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME
 OF INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489
 **PV COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO PLANS
 AND SHALL BE CONSIDERD PART OF PLANS.
 DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR PLUMBING
 VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
 ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 42
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00000747 (CONTINUED)

 MISC INFO : OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
 INSPECTION CUT OFF TIME 3:30 EACH

BUSINESS DAY - INSPETION TIME 8-12/1-4
PROVIDE SMOKE CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00000750 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 670 REDWING DR JIMENEZ
RAFAEL & ESTHER
----- 3/28/18 \$25000 231-082-14 R1-6 LD CALIFORNIA SOLAR SYSTEMS
INC

LOT 5

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/04/18
MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC EXISTING PV 15-1741
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME OF
INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489 *PV
COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT OF
PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
INSPECTION CALL IN TIME CUT OFF AT
4PM EACH BUSINESS DAY. INSPECTIONS ARE
8-12 1-4 M-F
PROVIDE SMOKE CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00000768 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 1028 ORIOLE CT RATZLAFF
BRIAN TRUSTEE
----- 3/29/18 \$19687 231-153-02 R1-6 LD ALTERNATIVE POWER
GENERATION

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/03/18
MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME OF
INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489 BY 3:30
EACH BUSINESS DAY FOR NEXT DAY
INSPECTION.DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
ACCESS & SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM OF
3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00000832 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 3010 NOTTINGHAM LN LOPEZ
PETER
----- 4/04/18 \$12000 007-082-24 R1-6 LD SOLARCITY CORPORATION
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 43
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/

DATE	VALUATION	APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	CONTRACTOR
------	-----------	---	------------

18-00000832 (CONTINUED)

 PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/05/18
 MISC INFO : PHOTOVLTAIC **includes MAIN PANEL CHG
 CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME OF
 INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489
 *PV COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT OF
 PLANS & ARE CONSIDERED PART OF PLANS.
 DO NOT COVER MECHANICL OR PLUMBING
 VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
 ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
 OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOFLINE.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1- M-F INSPECTION
 CUT OFF TIME CALL PRIOR TO 4PM EACH
 BUSINESS DAY FOR NEXT DAY.
 PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

 18-00000835 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 192 ROYCE LN LENNAR
 HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC
 ----- 4/05/18 \$11015 224-160-60 PD42 LD SUNSTREET ENERGY GROUP
 LLC

LOT 97

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/13/18
 MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC
 CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME
 OF INSPECTION - 209-723-2489
 *PV COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT OF
 PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
 PLANS.

 18-00000836 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4434 EVERSON WY LENNAR
 HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC
 ----- 4/05/18 \$5931 224-160-12 PD42 LD SUNSTREET ENERGY GROUP
 LLC

LOT 49

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/13/18
 MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC
 CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME
 OF INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489
 *PV COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT OF
 PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
 PLANS.

 18-00000837 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 191 ROYCE LN LENNAR
 HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC
 ----- 4/05/18 \$11015 224-160-01 PD42 LD SUNSTREET ENERGY GROUP
 LLC

LOT 38

18-00000842 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS
LOUISE M TRUSTEE

845 W 11TH ST

ESPINOSA

----- 4/05/18 \$12900 031-304-13 R3-1.5 HMD SOLAR INSTALLATION

GROUP INC

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/09/18

MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC ***MAIN PANEL CHANGE *****

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME OF
INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489

*PV COMMENT SHEETS ADDED TO FRONT OF
PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04

PERMITS ISSUED REPORT

PAGE 45

PROGRAM BP412L

4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18

CITY OF MERCED

DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES

OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/

DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

18-00000842 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : PLANS. DO NOT COVER MEHCANICAL OR
PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F PROVIDE
SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION CALL
PRIOR TO 4PM EACH BUSINESS DAY FOR
NEXT BUSINESS DAY INSPECTION.

18-00000851 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS
ANDREW PAUL

1120 W 20TH ST

CARDOZA

----- 4/06/18 \$15000 031-031-04 R1-6 LD BLAND A/C & HEATING INC

DBA

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/23/18

MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC-CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
PRESENT AT TIME OF INSPECTION - CALL
209-723-2489 *PV COMMENT SHEETS ADDED
TO FRONT OF PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED
PART OF PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL
OR PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.PROVIDE
SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION
INSPECTION CUT OFF TIMES 4PM EACH
BUSINESS DAY FOR NEXT BUSINESS DAY
INSPECTION. INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00000852 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS

2668 CAPELLA DR

ELLINGTON

JAMES

----- 4/06/18 \$24000 061-503-16 RPD39 LD FREEDOM FOREVER
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/13/18
MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC INCLUDE UPGRADE PANEL***

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME OF
INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489
*PV COMMENT SHEETS ADDED TO FRONT OF
PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH A MINIMUM
OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
INSPECTION CUT OFF TIME 4:00 PM EACH
BUSINESS DAY.
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 46
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ CONTRACTOR
DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan
Alternate I.D.

18-00000853 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 2025 WIND ROSE CT MARTINEZ
DAVID R & MARY R

----- 4/06/18 \$16000 059-310-69 R1-6 LD DIVINE POWER USA
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/18/18
MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME
OF INSPECTION - 209-723-2489
*PV COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT OF
PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE. INSPECTION
CALL IN TIME CUT OFF 4:00PM EACH
BUSINESS DAY *****
PROVIDE SMOKE CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00000868 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 3589 TAMMY CT AZEVEDO
JESSE & ANNETTE

----- 4/09/18 \$30000 236-041-24 R1-6 LD FREEDOM FOREVER
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/16/18
MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC includes PANEL change**

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME OF
INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489 *PV

COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT OF
 PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
 PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
 PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
 ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
 OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
 INSPECTION CUT OFF TIME 4PM EACH
 BUSINESS DAY INSPECTION TIMES 8-12 1-4
 PROVIDE SMOKE CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

 18-00000869 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 1208 PASEO VERDE DR HAAR
 NORMAN F & SANDRA J

----- 4/09/18 \$12000 058-210-24 R1-6 LD J L DOTY COMPANIES
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/16/18

MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC
 CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME
 OF INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489
 *PV COMMENT SHEETS ADDED TO FRONT OF
 PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 47
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00000869 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : PLANS.DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
 PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
 ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
 OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F
 CUT OFF TIME TO CALL 4PM EACH BUSINESS
 DAY.
 PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

 18-00000872 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 1160 E SOUTH BEAR CREEK DR
 HIBBING MATTHEW VERNON & MOHAT

----- 4/09/18 \$29700 033-170-52 R1-10 LD MAHAFFEY, MATT
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/09/18

MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC
 CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME
 OF INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489
 *PV COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT OF
 PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
 PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR

PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
 ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
 OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F
 PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

 18-00000873 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS
 DOUGLAS P & DEBORAH F

3340 VERNAL AV

REITZ

----- 4/09/18 \$6490 006-374-09 R1-6 LD

VIVINT SOLAR DEVELOPER LLC

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE

SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS

4/12/18

MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME OF
 INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489

*PV COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT OF
 PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
 PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
 PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
 ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
 OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.

INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

 18-00000893 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS
 PARVATHARAJAN SENTHIL C

1377 ESPLANADE DR

----- 4/10/18 \$15300 058-441-04 R1-6 LD

SOLARCITY CORPORATION

LOT 501

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04

PERMITS ISSUED REPORT

PAGE 48

PROGRAM BP412L

4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18

CITY OF MERCED

DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES

OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION OWNER/ APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY

DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR

Alternate I.D.

 18-00000893 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE

SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS

4/10/18

MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME
 OF INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489

*PV COMMENTS SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT
 OF PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
 PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
 PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
 ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
 OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.

INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

PROVIDE SMOKE CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

 18-00000906 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 3425 DE ANZA AV SOUHRADA
 RICHARD A & KATHY M
 ----- 4/12/18 \$17000 236-110-16 R1-6 LD NEXUS ENERGY SYSTEMS
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/12/18
 MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC
 CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME OF
 INSPECTION - CALL 209-723=2489
 *PV COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT OF
 PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
 PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
 PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
 ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
 OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F
 PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

 18-00000913 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 2049 KIMBERLY AV PEREZ
 JORGE & MENDEZ RUBEN
 ----- 4/12/18 \$11682 008-060-48 R1-6 LD VIVINT SOLAR DEVELOPER
 LLC
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/13/18
 MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC
 CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME
 OF INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489
 *PV COMMENT SHEETS ADDED TO FRONT OF
 PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART PLANS.
 DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR PLUMBING
 VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 49
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00000913 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
 OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F
 PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

 18-00000914 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 734 COLUMBIA AV GREENE
 SEAN A & JODI L
 ----- 4/12/18 \$14036 006-215-22 R1-6 LD VIVINT SOLAR DEVELOPER

OF INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489
 *PV COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT OF
 PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
 PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
 PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
 ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH A MINIMUM
 OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
 INSPECTION CUT OF TIME 4PM EACH
 BUSINESS DAY*****INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4
 PROVIDE SMOKE CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

 18-00000978 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 3503 JOERG AV BROWN
 MICHAEL TEMPLETON & KATH

----- 4/17/18 \$24000 006-510-15 R1-6 LD SUNRUN
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/17/18

MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC EXISTING 200 AMP MSP
 CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME OF
 INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489
 *PV COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT OF
 PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
 PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
 PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
 ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
 OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
 INSPECTION CUT OFF TIME 4PM EACH
 BUSINESS DAY *****
 PROVIDE SMOKE CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

 18-00001004 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 724 WREN CT MESKUS
 GEORGE L & GLORIA M

----- 4/18/18 \$19000 231-063-49 R1-6 LD SUNRUN
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/18/18

MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC
 CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME OF
 INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489
 *PV COMMENTS SHEETS ADDED TO FRONT OF
 PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
 PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
 PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
 ACCESS & SECURE LADDER - CALL FOR

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 51
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

18-00001004 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : INSPECTION PRIOR TO 4PM EACH BUSINESS
DAY FOR NEXT DAY INSPECTION.
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00001005 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 1660 CELESTE CT DAHLSTROM
PAT M TRUSTEE

----- 4/18/18 \$15000 035-111-18 R1-6 LD EXTREME SOLAR SOLUTIONS
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/18/18

MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME OF
INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489
*PV COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT OF
PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
PLANS, DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
ACCESS AND CALL FOR INSPECTION PRIOR TO
4:PM EACH BUSINESS DAY FOR NEXT
BUSINESS DAY INSPECTION.
PROVIDE SECURE LADDER.
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00001068 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 670 EL PORTAL DR BAIR
KATHERIN HELEN & HODNICKI

----- 4/24/18 \$16588 006-254-16 PD11 LD VIVINT SOLAR DEVELOPER
LLC

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/24/18

MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC - SEPARATE PERMIT FOR
PANEL CHANGE****CALL 209-723-2489 FOR
INSPECTION - CONTRACTOR TO BE PRESENT
*PV COMMENT SHEETS ADDED TO FRONT OF
PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
PLANS.DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR
PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE
ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM
OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00001069 PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 1312 W 10TH ST JIMENEZ
RAMIRO

----- 4/24/18 \$27900 032-024-07 R1-6 LD SOLAR INSTALLATION GROUP
INC

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 4/24/18

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 52
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES

OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

18-00001069 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME OF INSPECTION- CALL 209-723-2489 BY 4PM EACH BUSINESS DAY FOR NEXT DAY INSPECTION.*PV COMMENT SHEETS ADDED TO FRONT OF PLANS SHALL BE CONSIDERD PART OF PLANS.DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00001071 MANUEL & OVIEDO-CAVAZO	PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS	1281 VIRGINIA ST	CAVAZOS
---------------------------------------	---------------------------	------------------	---------

4/24/18	\$9600	059-070-14 R1-6 LD	SOLARCITY CORPORATION
STRUCTURE - 000 000		ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS			4/24/18

MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME OF INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489
*PV COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT OF PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00001079 RICHARD F & KIMIKO T TRUS	PHS1 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS	520 SEMINOLE DR	LANZ
--	---------------------------	-----------------	------

4/25/18	\$7139	006-091-17 R1-6 LD	VIVINT SOLAR DEVELOPER LLC
STRUCTURE - 000 000		ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - PHS1 00 PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS			4/25/18

MISC INFO : PHOTOVOLTAIC
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRESENT AT TIME OF INSPECTION - CALL 209-723-2489
*PV COMMENT SHEETS ATTACHED TO FRONT OF PLANS & SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF PLANS. DO NOT COVER MECHANICAL OR PLUMBING VENTS WITH SOLAR PANELS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS & A SECURE LADDER WITH MIN OF 3

RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04
PROGRAM BP412L
CITY OF MERCED

PERMITS ISSUED REPORT
4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

PAGE 53

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

18-00001079 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

** PERMITS ISSUED 34 PERMITS HELD

** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 613,699

16-00002408	RE01 NEW SFD- CUSTOM HOMES	1342 CASSIS DR	O P
DEVELOPMENT INC			
12/09/16	\$270000	206-191-24 R1-5 LD	WES-CO INDUSTRIES

LOT 76

STRUCTURE - 000 000	2139 SF/LOT 76 LANTANA	ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
---------------------	------------------------	------------	------------------

PERMIT TYPE -	RE01 00 NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING	4/19/18	
---------------	------------------------------------	---------	--

MISC INFO : 2139 SF/4 BED 2.5 BATH, LOT 76 LANTANA

FLOOD ZONE X*****DO NOT FINAL FEES DUE

TOTAL \$19,293.83

SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE

CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER

CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL

UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.

*** FINAL FEES DUE \$19293.83**

16-00002569	RE01 NEW SFD- CUSTOM HOMES	3985 BARTLEY CT	O P
DEVELOPMENT INC			
12/27/16	\$200000	206-191-52 R1-5 LD	WES-CO INDUSTRIES

LOT 104

STRUCTURE - 000 000	2139 SF/LOT 104 LANTANA	ISSUE DATE	SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
---------------------	-------------------------	------------	------------------

PERMIT TYPE -	RE01 00 NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING	4/19/18	
---------------	------------------------------------	---------	--

MISC INFO : 2139 SF/GARAGE 502 SF, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH,

LOT 104 LANTANA, FLOOD ZONE X

***DO NOT FINAL FEES DUE

SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE

CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER

CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL

UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.

** FINAL FEES DUE \$19179.37**

16-00002577	RE01 NEW SFD- CUSTOM HOMES	3955 OWL CT	ME 5 MERCED
INC			
12/27/16	\$425000	231-190-19 R1-6 LD	WATHEN GROUP

LOT 133

STRUCTURE - 000 000	2586/LOT 133 MANSIONETTE ESTATES UNIT 5	ISSUE DATE	
---------------------	---	------------	--

SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE01 00 NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 4/05/18

MISC INFO : 2586/ GARAGE 912, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH, LOT
133 MANSIONETTE ESTATES UNIT 5, FLOOD
ZONE X MASTER

SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04

PERMITS ISSUED REPORT

PAGE 54

PROGRAM BP412L

4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18

CITY OF MERCED

DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES

OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION OWNER/	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION	ADDRESS/	PROPERTY
DATE	VALUATION	APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	CONTRACTOR

16-00002577 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
**FINAL FEES PAID 4/6/18 RECEIPT
NUMBER 96556 \$22890.94**

16-00002602 RE01 NEW SFD- CUSTOM HOMES 4007 CINNABAR AV O P
DEVELOPMENT INC

12/28/16 \$200000 206-192-05 R1-5 LD WES-CO INDUSTRIES
LOT 106

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2139 SF/LOT 106 LANTANA ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE01 00 NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 4/19/18
MISC INFO : 2139 SF/GARAGE 502 SF, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH,
LOT 106 LANTANA, FLOOD ZONE X
***DO NOT FINAL FEES DUE
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
FINAL FEES DUE \$20553.44

16-00002603 RE01 NEW SFD- CUSTOM HOMES 4025 CINNABAR AV O P
DEVELOPMENT INC

12/28/16 \$200000 206-192-03 R1-5 LD WES-CO INDUSTRIES
LOT 108

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2139 SF/LOT 108 LANTANA ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE01 00 NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 4/19/18
MISC INFO : 2139 SF/GARAGE 502 SF, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH,
LOT 108 LANTANA, FLOOD ZONE X
***DO NOT FINAL FEES DUE
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.

16-00002604 RE01 NEW SFD- CUSTOM HOMES 4039 CINNABAR AV O P

DEVELOPMENT INC
 ----- 12/28/16 \$200000 206-192-01 R1-5 LD WES-CO INDUSTRIES
 LOT 110
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 2139 SF/LOT 110 LANTANA ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE01 00 NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 4/19/18
 MISC INFO : 2139 SF/GARAGE 502 SF, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH,
 LOT 110 LANTANA, FLOOD ZONE X
 ***DO NOT FINAL FEES DUE
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
 FINAL FEES DUE \$19578.28 *

 16-00002605 RE01 NEW SFD- CUSTOM HOMES 3961 BARTLEY CT O P
 DEVELOPMENT INC
 ----- 12/28/16 \$200000 206-191-48 R1-5 LD WES-CO INDUSTRIES

LOT 100
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 55
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ CONTRACTOR
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan
 Alternate I.D.

 16-00002605 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2139 SF/LOT 100 LANTANA ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE01 00 NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 4/19/18
 MISC INFO : 2139 SF/GARAGE 502 SF, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH,
 LOT 100 LANTANA, FLOOD ZONE X
 ***DO NOT FINAL FEES DUE
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
 FINAL FEES DUE \$19578.28

 16-00002606 RE01 NEW SFD- CUSTOM HOMES 3973 BARTLEY CT O P
 DEVELOPMENT INC
 ----- 12/28/16 \$200000 206-191-50 R1-5 LD WES-CO INDUSTRIES

LOT 102
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 2139 SF/LOT 102 LANTANA ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE01 00 NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 4/19/18
 MISC INFO : 2139 SF/GARAGE 502 SF, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH,
 LOT 102 LANTANA, FLOOD ZONE X
 ***DO NOT FINAL FEES DUE
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.

FINAL FEES DUE \$19157.26

16-00002624 RE01 NEW SFD- CUSTOM HOMES 3977 BARTLEY CT O P
DEVELOPMENT INC
----- 12/29/16 \$200000 206-191-51 R1-5 LD WES-CO INDUSTRIES

LOT 103

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2139 SF/LOT 103 LANTANA ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE01 00 NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 2139 SF/GARAGE 502 SF, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH,
LOT 103 LANTANA, FLOOD ZONE X

***DO NOT FINAL FEES DUE
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.

FINAL FEES DUE \$19193.95

16-00002625 RE01 NEW SFD- CUSTOM HOMES 3997 BARTLEY CT O P
DEVELOPMENT INC
----- 12/29/16 \$200000 206-191-53 R1-5 LD WES-CO INDUSTRIES

LOT 105

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2139 SF/LOT 105 LANTANA ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE01 00 NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 2139 SF/GARAGE 502 SF, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH,
PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 56

PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

16-00002625 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : LOT 105 LANTANA, FLOOD ZONE X
***DO NOT FINAL FEES DUE
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
FINAL FEES DUE \$20553.44*

16-00002626 RE01 NEW SFD- CUSTOM HOMES 4019 CINNABAR AV O P
DEVELOPMENT INC
----- 12/29/16 \$200000 206-192-04 R1-5 LD WES-CO INDUSTRIES

LOT 107

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2139 SF/LOT 107 LANTANA ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE01 00 NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 2139 SF/GARAGE 502 SF, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH,
LOT 107 LANTANA, FLOOD ZONE X

***DO NOT FINAL FEES DUE
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE

CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.

***FINAL FEES DUE \$19179.37**

 16-00002627 RE01 NEW SFD- CUSTOM HOMES 4031 CINNABAR AV O P
 DEVELOPMENT INC

----- 12/29/16 \$200000 206-192-02 R1-5 LD WES-CO INDUSTRIES

LOT 109

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2139 SF/LOT 109 LANTANA ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE01 00 NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 2139 SF/GARAGE 502 SF, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH,
 LOT 109 LANTANA, FLOOD ZONE X

***DO NOT FINAL FEES DUE

SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.

***FINAL FEES DUE 19179.37**

 17-00001760 RE01 NEW SFD- CUSTOM HOMES 1192 PINNACLE DR CRUZ
 ARCELIA

----- 10/06/17 \$125000 206-083-01 PD46 LD OWNER/BUILDER -
 RESIDENTIAL

LOT 37

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1584 SF NEW SFD ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE01 00 NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 4/19/18

MISC INFO : NEW SFD 1584 SF.

Total footprint 1362sqft (23% lot
 coverage). * Developer shall pave
 side rear yard for storage of three (3)
 refuse containers, with paved access to

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 57
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

 17-00001760 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : the curbside pickup area. Prior to
 final inspection, drought-tolerant
 low-water front yard landscaping shall
 be provided, to include trees, ground
 cover, shrubs, and irrigation.

** PERMITS ISSUED 13 PERMITS HELD

** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 2,820,000

 17-00002108 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES CYPRESS TERRACE EAST CYPRESS
 TERRACE ESTATES LLC

----- 11/22/17 \$91450 259-130-08 R1-5 LD
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/30/18
 MISC INFO : CYPRESS TERRACE EAST MASTER PLAN 1829,
 1-STORY, FLOOD ZONE X BY LOMC
 06-09-B451V

 17-00002109 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES CYPRESS TERRACE EAST CYPRESS
 TERRACE ESTATES LLC

----- 11/22/17 \$81650 259-130-08 R1-5 LD
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/16/18
 MISC INFO : CYPRESS TERRACE EAST MASTER PLAN 1633,
 ELEVATIONS A, B & C, GARAGE 450,
 (PLAN A) PORCH AREA 95-SF, (PLAN B & C)
 PORCH AREA 114-SF, 4-BED, 2-BATH,
 1-STORY, FLOOD ZONE X BY LOMC
 06-09-B451V

 17-00002110 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES CYPRESS TERRACE EAST CYPRESS
 TERRACE ESTATES LLC

----- 11/22/17 \$73750 259-130-08 R1-5 LD
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/30/18
 MISC INFO : CYPRESS TERRACE EAST MASTER PLAN 1475,
 ELEVATIONS A, B & C, GARAGE 444,
 (PLAN A) PORCH AREA 47-SF, (PLAN B & C)
 PORCH AREA 116-SF, 3-BED, 2-BATH,
 1-STORY, FLOOD ZONE X BY LOMC
 06-09-B451V

 17-00002111 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES CYPRESS TERRACE EAST CYPRESS
 TERRACE ESTATES LLC

----- 11/22/17 \$62550 259-130-08 R1-5 LD
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 58
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ CONTRACTOR
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan
 Alternate I.D.

 17-00002111 (CONTINUED)

 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/30/18
 MISC INFO : CYPRESS TERRACE EAST MASTER PLAN 1251,
 ELEVATIONS A, B & C, GARAGE 462,
 1-STORY (PLAN A) PORCH AREA 32-SF,
 (PLAN B & C) PORCH AREA 100-SF, 3-BED,
 2-BATH, FLOOD ZONE X BY LOMC
 06-09-B451V

 17-00002306 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES BELLEVUE RANCH E BELLEVUE
 RANCH - MERCED L P
 ----- 12/18/17 \$150000 224-030-21 PD42 LD VALLEY VANGUARD
 PROPERTIES
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 BRE VQ 1647 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/04/18
 MISC INFO : MASTER PLAN 1647 BELLEVUE RANCH E VIL Q
 1-STORY, 3-BED 2-BATH, ELEVATIONS A &
 B, GARAGE 452, PORCH 153, PATIO 77.
 FLOOD ZONE X

 18-00000311 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES MISSION RANCH PHASE 1 SAHOTA
 SOHAN SINGH & BHUPINDER
 ----- 2/09/18 \$100000 259-130-34 PD58 VR F Q C INC
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 2002 MISSION RANCH PHASE 1 ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/23/18
 MISC INFO : MISSION RANCH PHASE 1 MASTER PLAN 2002.
 ELEVATIONS A & B, 2-STORY, GARAGE 465,
 PORCH 32, 4-BED, 2-1/2 BATH.
 FLOOD ZONE X BY LOMA A07-09-0665A

 18-00000489 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4322 ANDERSON WY 85 ALMOND
 ST INC
 ----- 2/28/18 \$138000 224-187-14 PD42 LD VALLEY VANGUARD
 PROPERTIES
 LOT 57
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 1647/LOT 57 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/04/18
 MISC INFO : BELLEVUE RANCH E VIL-Q MASTER PLAN 1647
 1-STORY, LOT 57, 3-BED 2-BATH,
 ELEVATIONS A & B, GARAGE 452, PORCH
 153, PATIO 77. FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMNET CERT. APPROVED.
 FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83

 18-00000496 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4434 EVERSON WY LENNAR
 HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC
 ----- 2/28/18 \$178700 224-160-12 PD42 LD LENNAR HOMES OF
 CALIFORNIA INC

LOT 49
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 59
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR

18-00000496 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1787/LOT 49 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST - LENNAR ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18

MISC INFO : BELLEVUE RANCH EAST MULTIPLE PHASES

1787 (4011), LOT 49, 1-STORY,
ELEVATIONS A&B, 3-BED 2-BATH, GARAGE
456, PORCH 20, PATIO 67. FLOOD ZONE X

***THIS IS A MASTER PLAN

SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.

***FINAL FEES PAID 4/19/18 RECEIPT
NUMBER 100179 \$22358.64**

18-00000498 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 3766 JARDIN WY LENNAR
HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC
----- 2/28/18 \$279800 008-425-05 PD52 LD LENNAR HOMES OF
CALIFORNIA INC

LOT 139

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2798/LOT 139 MORAGA - LENNAR ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/10/18

MISC INFO : 2798-SF MORAGA MASTER PLAN 4017, LOT

139, ELEVATIONS A B C, 2-STORY, 626 SF
GARAGE, PORCH 38, 4-BED /3.5-BATH
FLOOD ZONE X

SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED

**FINAL FEES PAID 4/12/18 RECEIPT
NUMBER 97876 \$26833.17**

18-00000499 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 3762 BONIFACIO WY LENNAR
HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC
----- 2/28/18 \$279800 008-423-11 PD52 LD LENNAR HOMES OF
CALIFORNIA INC

LOT 169

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2798/LOT 169 MORAGA - LENNAR ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/10/18

MISC INFO : 2798-SF MORAGA MASTER PLAN 4017, LOT

169, ELEVATIONS A B C, 2-STORY, 626 SF
GARAGE, PORCH 38, 4-BED /3.5-BATH
FLOOD ZONE X

SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.

**FINAL FEES PAID 4/12/18 RECEIPT
NUMBER 97887 \$26312.71**

18-00000500 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 3750 BONIFACIO WY LENNAR
HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC
----- 2/28/18 \$316700 008-423-10 PD52 LD LENNAR HOMES OF
CALIFORNIA INC

LOT 170

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 60
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

18-00000500 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 3167/LOT 170 MORAGA - LENNAR ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/10/18
MISC INFO : 3167-SF. LOT 170, MORAGA MASTER PLAN
4018, ELEVATIONS A, B, C, 2-STORY, 456
SF GARAGE, PATIO 132 PORCH 86, 5-BED /
4-BATH, FLOOD ZONE X,
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
**FINAL FEES PAID 4/12/18 RECEIPT
NUMBER 97890 \$27171.01*

18-00000501 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 2354 PACHECO DR LENNAR
HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC
----- 2/28/18 \$237600 008-433-09 PD52 LD LENNAR HOMES OF
CALIFORNIA INC

LOT 269

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2376/LOT 269 MORAGA-LENNAR ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/10/18
MISC INFO : MORAGA MASTER PLAN 5003, 2376 SF LOT
269, ELEVATIONS A, B, C, 1-STORY, 407
SF GARAGE, PATIO 192, PORCH 36, 4-BED /
3-BATH, FLOOD ZONE X ***
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION***DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
**FINAL FEES PAID 4/12/18 RECEIPT
NUMBER 97898 \$25550.34***

18-00000502 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 2352 AVILES DR LENNAR HOMES

OF CALIFORNIA INC

----- 2/28/18 \$237600 008-432-11 PD52 LD LENNAR HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC

LOT 233

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2376/LOT 233 MORAGA-LENNAR ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18

MISC INFO : MORAGA MASTER PLAN 5003, 2376-SF LOT
233, ELEVATION A, 1-STORY, 407-SF
GARAGE, PATIO 192, PORCH 36, 4-BED /
3-BATH, FLOOD ZONE X ***
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
**FINAL FEES PAID 4/12/18 RECEIPT
NUMBER 97918 FOR \$25484.66**

18-00000503 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 2341 PACHECO DR LENNAR
HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC

----- 2/28/18 \$257000 008-432-27 PD52 LD LENNAR HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC

LOT 252

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 61
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

18-00000503 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2570/LOT 252 MORAGA-LENNAR ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/10/18

MISC INFO : MORAGA MASTER PLAN 5004, 2570 SF LOT
252, ELEVATIONS A, B, C, 1-STORY, 393
SF GARAGE, PATIO 74 PORCH 197, 4-BED /
3-BATH, FLOOD ZONE X ***
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
**FINAL FEES PAID 4/12/18 RECEIPT
NUMBER \$25924.75 ***

18-00000504 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 2348 AVILES DR LENNAR HOMES
OF CALIFORNIA INC

----- 2/28/18 \$257000 008-432-10 PD52 LD LENNAR HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC

LOT 232

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2570/LOT 232 MORAGA-LENNAR ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18
 MISC INFO : MORAGA MASTER PLAN 5004, 2570 SF LOT
 232, ELEVATIONS A, B, C, 1-STORY, 393
 SF GARAGE, PATIO 74 PORCH 197, 4-BED /
 3-BATH, FLOOD ZONE X ***
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
 **FINAL FEES PAID 4/12/18 RECEIPT
 NUMBER 97933 \$25924.75***

 18-00000505 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 2350 PACHECO DR LENNAR
 HOMES OF CALIFORNIA INC
 ----- 2/28/18 \$202900 008-433-08 PD52 LD LENNAR HOMES OF
 CALIFORNIA INC

LOT 268
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 2029/LOT 268 MORAGA-LENNAR ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/10/18
 MISC INFO : MORAGA MASTER PLAN 5001, 2029 SF, LOT
 268, ELEVATIONS A, B, C, 1-STORY, 391
 SF GARAGE, PATIO 158, PORCH 84, 3-BED /
 2-BATH, FLOOD ZONE X ***
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
 **FINAL FEES PAID 4/12/18 RECEIPT
 NUMBER 97907 \$24763.17**

 18-00000506 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 2344 AVILES DR LENNAR HOMES
 OF CALIFORNIA INC
 ----- 2/28/18 \$226900 008-432-09 PD52 LD LENNAR HOMES OF
 CALIFORNIA INC

LOT 231
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 62
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00000506 (CONTINUED)

 STRUCTURE - 000 000 2269/LOT 231 MORAGA-LENNAR ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18
 MISC INFO : MORAGA MASTER PLAN 5002, 2269 SF LOT

231, ELEVATIONS A, B, C, 1-STORY, 460
SF GARAGE, PATIO 149, PORCH 91, 4-BED /
2-BATH. FLOOD ZONE X ***
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
**FINAL FEES PAID 4/12/18 RECEIPT
NUMBER 97921 \$25241.93**

18-00000531 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4317 SIBLEY CT 85 ALMOND ST
INC
----- 3/06/18 \$142000 224-187-17 PD42 LD VALLEY VANGUARD
PROPERTIES

LOT 60

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1730/LOT 60 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/04/18
MISC INFO : 1730-SF, LOT 60, BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
VIL-Q MASTER PLAN 1730, 3-4 BED 2-BATH
1-STORY, GARAGE 430, PORCH-71,
PATIO-113, ELEVATION B, FLOOD ZONE X
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
FINAL FEES DUE \$17766.83

18-00000532 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4318 SIBLEY CT 85 ALMOND ST
INC
----- 3/06/18 \$142000 224-187-19 PD42 LD VALLEY VANGUARD
PROPERTIES

LOT 62

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1730/LOT 62 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/04/18
MISC INFO : 1730-SF, LOT 62, BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
VIL-Q MASTER PLAN 1730, 3-4 BED 2-BATH
1-STORY, GARAGE 430, PORCH-71,
PATIO-113, ELEVATION A, FLOOD ZONE X
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED
FINAL FEES DUE 17766.83

18-00000577 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 531 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 3/13/18 \$191784 224-152-18 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
OF

LOT 107

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 63
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES

OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

18-00000577 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1565/LOT 107 BRE VIL-14 PH 1 & 2 ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/04/18
MISC INFO : 1565-SF, LOT 107, MASTER BELLEVUE RANCH
EAST VILLAGE 14 PHASE 1 AND 2 (PLAN
3575), GARAGE 396 SF, PORCH 15
SF*OPTIONS 83 SF PATIO, +48 SF GARAGE.4
BED/2 BATH. FLOOD ZONE X
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83

18-00000578 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 532 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 3/13/18 \$218154 224-153-14 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
OF

LOT 84

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1797/LOT 84 BRE VIL-14 PH 1 & 2 ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/04/18
MISC INFO : 1797-SF LOT 84, MASTER BELLEVUE RANCH
EAST VILLAGE 14 PHASE 1 AND 2 (PLAN
3573), GARAGE 398-SF, PORCH 28-SF
*OPTIONS 155-SF PATIO, +39 SF GARAGE.4
BED/2 BATH. FLOOD ZONE X
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83

18-00000579 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 539 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 3/13/18 \$191784 224-152-19 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
OF

LOT 106

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1565/LOT 106 BRE VIL-14 PH 1 & 2 ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/04/18
MISC INFO : 1565-SF, LOT 106, MASTER BELLEVUE RANCH
EAST VILLAGE 14 PHASE 1 AND 2 (PLAN
3575), GARAGE 396 SF, PORCH 15
SF*OPTIONS 83 SF PATIO, +48 SF GARAGE.4

BED/2 BATH. FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED
 FINAL FEES DUE \$ 17862.83

 18-00000580 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 544 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
 & RYLAND LLC
 ----- 3/13/18 \$218154 224-153-13 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
 OF

LOT 85
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 64
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

18-00000580 (CONTINUED)

 STRUCTURE - 000 000 1797/LOT 85 BRE VIL-14 PH 1 & 2 ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/04/18
 MISC INFO : 1797-SF LOT 85, MASTER BELLEVUE RANCH
 EAST VILLAGE 14 PHASE 1 AND 2 (PLAN
 3573), GARAGE 398-SF, PORCH 28-SF
 *OPTIONS 155-SF PATIO, +39 SF GARAGE.4
 BED/2 BATH. FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
 **FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.93

 18-00000609 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4316 ANDERSON WY 85 ALMOND
 ST INC
 ----- 3/15/18 \$145000 224-187-13 PD42 LD VALLEY VANGUARD
 PROPERTIES

LOT 56
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 1730/LOT 56 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/04/18
 MISC INFO : BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q MASTER PLAN
 1730, LOT 56, 3-4 BED 2-BATH 1-STORY,
 GARAGE 430, PORCH-71, PATIO-113,
 ELEVATION A&B, FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.

FINAL FEES DUE \$17766.83

18-0000611 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4340 SIBLEY PL 85 ALMOND ST
INC
----- 3/15/18 \$125000 224-186-05 PD42 LD VALLEY VANGUARD
PROPERTIES

LOT 84

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1322/LOT 84 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/04/18

MISC INFO : BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q MASTER PLAN

1322, LOT 84, 3-4 BED 2-BATH 1-STORY,

GARAGE 440, PORCH-64, PATIO-191,

ELEVATION A&B, FLOOD ZONE X

SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE

CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER

CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION** DO NOT FINAL

UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.

FINAL FEES DUE \$17815.83

18-0000678 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 1385 IRVINE CT STONEFIELD
HOME INC
----- 3/22/18 \$110350 206-161-43 PD46 LD RBG CONSTRUCTION INC

LOT 12

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04

PERMITS ISSUED REPORT

PAGE 65

PROGRAM BP412L

4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18

CITY OF MERCED

DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES

OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ CONTRACTOR
DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan
Alternate I.D.

18-0000678 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2207/LOT 12 UNIVERSITY PARK ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/16/18

MISC INFO : 2207 A/B/C MASTER PLAN UNIVERSITY PARK

66-1 & UNIVERSITY PARK II PHASE 1

72-33 LOT 12-1-STORY,4BD,3BA,GARAGE

387-SF, PORCH 22-SF, FLOOD ZONE X

SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE

CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER

CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL

UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.

FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83

18-0000681 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 559 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 3/23/18 \$191784 224-152-21 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
OF

LOT 104

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1565/LOT 104 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-14 ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 1565-SF LOT 104 MASTER 17-1620 (PLAN
3575) BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VILLAGE 14
PHASE 1 AND 2, GARAGE 396 SF, PORCH 15
SF*OPTIONS 83 SF PATIO, +48 SF GARAGE.4
BED/2 BATH.FLOOD ZONE X
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED
FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83

18-00000682 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 579 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 3/23/18 \$191784 224-152-24 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
OF

LOT 101

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1565/LOT 101 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-14 ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 1565-SF LOT 101 MASTER 17-1620 (PLAN
3575)BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VILLAGE 14
PHASE 1&2,GARAGE 396 SF,PORCH 15 SF
OPTIONS 83SF PATIO,+48 SF GARAGE.4
BED/2 BATH.FLOOD ZONE X
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMNET CERT. APPROVED.
FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83*

18-00000683 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 573 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 3/23/18 \$218154 224-152-23 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
OF

LOT 102

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 66
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

18-00000683 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1797/LOT 102 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-14 ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 1797-SF LOT 102, MASTER 17-1621 (PLAN

3573) BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VILLAGE 14
PHASE 1 AND 2, GARAGE 398 SF, PORCH 28
SF*OPTIONS 155 SF PATIO, +39 SF
GARAGE.4 BED/2 BATH.FLOOD ZONE X
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83

18-00000741 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 583 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 3/27/18 \$191784 224-152-25 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
OF

LOT 100

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1565/LOT 100 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-14 ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18
MISC INFO : 1565-SF MASTER BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL
14 PHASE 1 & 2, LOT 100, GARAGE 396 SF,
PORCH 15 SF *OPTIONS 83 SF PATIO, +48
SF GARAGE.4 BED/2 BATH.FLOOD ZONE X
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83

18-00000742 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 589 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 3/27/18 \$191784 224-152-26 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
OF

LOT 99

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1565/LOT 99 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-14 ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18
MISC INFO : 1565-SF MASTER BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
VILLAGE 14 PHASE 1 AND 2, LOT 99,
GARAGE 396 SF, PORCH 30 SF *OPTIONS 83
SF PATIO, +48 SF GARAGE.4 BED/2
BATH.FLOOD ZONE X
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED
FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83

18-00000743 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 597 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 3/27/18 \$218154 224-152-27 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
OF

LOT 98

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04
PROGRAM BP412L

PERMITS ISSUED REPORT
4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18

PAGE 67

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

18-00000743 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1797/LOT 98 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-14 ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 1797-SF MASTER BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
VILLAGE 14 PHASE 1 AND 2, LOT 98,
GARAGE 398 SF, PORCH 28 SF*OPTIONS 155
SF PATIO, +39 SF GARAGE.4 BED/2 BATH
FLOOD ZONE X
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
***FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83**

18-00000744 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4428 MOFFITT CT CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC

----- 3/27/18 \$218154 224-153-07 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
OF

LOT 91

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1797/LOT 91 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-14 ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 1797-SF MASTER BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
VILLAGE 14 PHASE 1 AND 2, LOT 91,
GARAGE 398 SF, PORCH 28 SF*OPTIONS 155
SF PATIO, +39 SF GARAGE.4 BED/2 BATH
FLOOD ZONE X
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED
***FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83**

18-00000759 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 3113 GRIZZLY ST K HOVNANIAN
AT SIERRA VISTA LL

----- 3/28/18 \$269464 061-611-01 RPD54 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
OF

LOT 161

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2244/LOT 161 SIERRA VISTA UNIT 3 (KH) ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 2244-SF,SIERRA VISTA UNITS 2&3,PLAN
3578,LOT 161,4BD OR 3BD+LOFT OPT 2 1/2
BA GAR-438 POR-61,OPT PAT 104. 2-STORY,

ELEV A B & C FLOOD ZONE X BY LOAMAR
 06-09-B208A & REVALIDATED 06-09-B45IV
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION. DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMNET CERT IS APPROVED
 FINAL FEES DUE 17512.83 *

 18-00000760 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 310 MONO LAKE AV K
 HOVNANIAN AT SIERRA VISTA LL
 ----- 3/28/18 \$269464 061-613-10 RPD54 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
 OF

LOT 174
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 68
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

18-00000760 (CONTINUED)

 STRUCTURE - 000 000 2244/LOT 174 SIERRA VISTA UNIT 3 (KH) ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18
 MISC INFO : 2244-SF SIERRA VISTA UNITS 2&3,PLAN
 3576,LOT 174,4BD,2-1/2 BA,GARAGE 454
 PORCH-80,PATIO +112. 2-STORY,ELEV
 ELEVATIONS A B & C FLOOD ZONE X BY
 LOAMAR 06-09-B208A AND REVALIDATED
 06-09-B45IV
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED.
 ***FINAL FEES DUE \$17512.83**

 18-00000761 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 3129 GRIZZLY ST K HOVNANIAN
 AT SIERRA VISTA LL
 ----- 3/28/18 \$269464 061-611-04 RPD54 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
 OF

LOT 158
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 2244/LOT 158 SIERRA VISTA UNIT 3 (KH) ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18
 MISC INFO : 2244-SF SIERRA VISTA UNITS 2&3,PLAN
 3574 LOT 158,5BD OR 4BD+DEN OPT 2 1/2
 BA,GAR-375 PORCH-101, PATIO +128.
 2-STORY,ELEVATIONS A B & C FLOOD ZONE X
 BY LOAMAR 06-09-B208A AND REVALIDATED
 06-09-B45IV

SUBMIT MONUMNET CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED
 ** FINAL FEES DUE \$12339.83**

 18-00000762 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 3119 GRIZZLY ST K HOVNIANIAN
 AT SIERRA VISTA LL
 ----- 3/28/18 \$243843 061-611-02 RPD54 LD K HOVNIANIAN COMPANIES
 OF

LOT 158

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1990/LOT 160 SIERRA VISTA UNIT 3 (KH) ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 1990-SF,SIERRA VISTA UNITS 2&3,PLAN

3574 LOT 160,5BD OR 4BD + DEN OPT 2 1/2
 BA,GAR-375,PORCH-101,PATIO +128,2STORY
 ELEV A B & C FLOOD ZONE X BY LOAMAR
 06-09-B208A & REVALIDATED 06-09-B45IV

SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. APPROVED

FINAL FEES DUE \$17512.83

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 69
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00000763 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 3125 GRIZZLY ST K HOVNIANIAN
 AT SIERRA VISTA LL
 ----- 3/28/18 \$230029 061-611-03 RPD54 LD K HOVNIANIAN COMPANIES
 OF

LOT 159

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1878/LOT 159 SIERRA VISTA UNIT 3 (KH) ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 1878-SF,SIERRA VISTA UNITS 2&3,PLAN

3574 LOT 159,5BD OR 4BD + DEN OPT,2 1/2
 BA,GAR-375 PORCH-101,PATIO +128.2 STORY
 ELEV A B & C FLOOD ZONE X BY LOAMAR
 06-09-B208A & REVALIDATED 06-09-B45IV

SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION STARTS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMNET CERT. APPROVED

** FINAL FEES DUE \$17512.83**

 18-00000786 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 183 BARKER LN BN MERCED LP

----- 3/30/18 \$145000 224-201-06 PD42 LD BN MERCED LP

LOT 103

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1663/LOT 103 BRE VIL-7 BONADELLE ISSUE DATE

SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 1663-SF, ELEV. A, GARAGE-R, 3-BED
3-BATH, 3-STORY, GARAGE 446, LOT 103,
FLOOD ZONE X, BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-7
MASTER 17-1034
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT IS APPROVED
FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83 ***

----- 18-00000787 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 159 BARKER LN BN MERCED LP

----- 3/30/18 \$145000 224-201-02 PD42 LD BN MERCED LP

LOT 99

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1663/LOT 99 BRE VIL-7 BONADELLE ISSUE DATE

SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 1663-SF, ELEV. B, GARAGE-R, 3-BED
3-BATH, 3-STORY, GARAGE 446, LOT 99,
FLOOD ZONE X, BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-7
MASTER 17-388
SUBMIT MONUMNET CERT BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMNET CERT IS APPROVED
FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83

----- 18-00000788 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 195 BARKER LN BN MERCED LP

----- 3/30/18 \$145000 224-201-08 PD42 LD BN MERCED LP

LOT 105

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 70

PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18

CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES

OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

----- 18-00000788 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1663/LOT 105 BRE VIL-7 BONADELLE ISSUE DATE

SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 1663-SF, ELEV. B, GARAGE-R, 3-BED
3-BATH, 3-STORY, GARAGE 446, LOT 105,
FLOOD ZONE X, BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-7
MASTER 17-388
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT BEFORE

CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT IS APPROVED
 FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83 *

 18-00000789 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 167 BARKER LN BN MERCED LP
 ----- 3/30/18 \$115000 224-201-03 PD42 LD BN MERCED LP

LOT 100

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1615/LOT 100 BRE VIL-7 BONADELLE ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18
 MISC INFO : 1615-SF, ELEV. B, GARAGE-L, 4-BED OR
 3-BED W/ DEN OPTION. 2-BATH, 1-STORY,
 GARAGE 379, LOT 100, FLOOD ZONE X,
 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-7 MASTER
 17-1701
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. PRIOR TO
 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT IS APPROVED
 FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83

 18-00000790 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 175 BARKER LN BN MERCED LP
 ----- 3/30/18 \$115000 224-201-05 PD42 LD BN MERCED LP

LOT 102

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1615/LOT 102 BRE VIL-7 BONADELLE ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18
 MISC INFO : 1615-SF, ELEV. A, GARAGE-L, 4-BED OR
 3-BED W/ DEN OPTION. 2-BATH, 1-STORY,
 GARAGE 379, LOT 102, FLOOD ZONE X,
 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-7 MASTER
 17-1701
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. IS APPROVED
 FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83**

 18-00000791 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 153 BARKER LN BN MERCED LP
 ----- 3/30/18 \$115000 224-201-01 PD42 LD BN MERCED LP

LOT 98

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 71
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ CONTRACTOR
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00000791 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1615/LOT 98 BRE VIL-7 BONADELLE ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18
MISC INFO : 1615-SF, ELEV. A, GARAGE-L, 4-BED OR
3-BED W/ DEN OPTION. 2-BATH, 1-STORY,
GARAGE 379, LOT 98, FLOOD ZONE X,
BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-7 MASTER
17-1701

SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNDER MONUMENT CERT IS APPROVED.
FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83 *****

18-00000792 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 171 BARKER LN BN MERCED LP
----- 3/30/18 \$108000 224-201-04 PD42 LD BN MERCED LP

LOT 101

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1455/LOT 101 BRE VIL-7 BONADELLE ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18
MISC INFO : 1455-SF, ELEV. 2, GARAGE-R, 3-BED,
2-BATH, 1-STORY, GARAGE 408, LOT 101,
FLOOD ZONE X, BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-7
MASTER 17-439

SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT. IS APPROVED
** FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83**

18-00000793 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4397 REVELLE DR BN MERCED LP
----- 3/30/18 \$108000 224-201-09 PD42 LD BN MERCED LP

LOT 106

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1455/LOT 106 BRE VIL-7 BONADELLE ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18
MISC INFO : 1455-SF, ELEV. B, GARAGE-L, 3-BED,
2-BATH, 1-STORY, GARAGE 408, LOT 106,
FLOOD ZONE X, BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-7
MASTER 17-439

SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNDER MONUMENT CERT. IA APPROVED
FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83

18-00000794 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 189 BARKER LN BN MERCED LP
----- 3/30/18 \$127000 224-201-07 PD42 LD BN MERCED LP

LOT 104

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04
PROGRAM BP412L
CITY OF MERCED

PERMITS ISSUED REPORT
4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

PAGE 72

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

18-00000794 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1579/LOT 104 BRE VIL-7 BONADELLE ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18
MISC INFO : 1579-SF, ELEV. A, GARAGE-L, 3-BED,
2.5-BATH, 2-STORY, GARAGE 392, LOT 104,
FLOOD ZONE X, BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-7
MASTER 17-433
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT IS APPROVED
**FINAL FEES DUE 18-794 \$17862.83

18-00000843 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4436 MOFFITT CT CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 4/05/18 \$191784 224-153-08 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
OF

LOT 90

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1565/LOT 90 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-14 ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18
MISC INFO : 1565-SF, LOT 90, MASTER BELLEVUE RANCH
EAST VILLAGE 14 PHASE 1&2 (PLAN 3575)
GARAGE 396 SF, PORCH 30-SF, ELEV C
GARAGE-R, *OPTIONS 83-SF PATIO, +48-SF
GARAGE.4 BED/2 BATH. FLOOD ZONE X
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT APPROVED.

18-00000844 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 562 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
& RYLAND LLC
----- 4/05/18 \$191784 224-153-11 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
OF

LOT 87

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1565/LOT 87 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-14 ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18
MISC INFO : 1565-SF, LOT 87, MASTER BELLEVUE RANCH
EAST VILLAGE 14 PHASE 1&2, PLAN 3575)
GARAGE 396 SF, PORCH 15-SF, ELEV - B
GARAGE-L, *OPTIONS 83-SF PATIO, +48-SF
GARAGE.4 BED/2 BATH. FLOOD ZONE X
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL

UNTIL MONUMENT CERT APPROVED

 18-00000845 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4458 MOFFITT CT CONRAD DATE
 & RYLAND LLC
 ----- 4/05/18 \$218154 224-153-09 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
 OF

LOT 89

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1797/LOT 89 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-14 ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 73
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

18-00000845 (CONTINUED)

 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18
 MISC INFO : 1797-SF, LOT 89, MASTER BELLEVUE RANCH
 EAST VILLAGE 14 PHASE 1 AND 2, (PLAN
 3573)GAR 398 SF,PORCH 28-SF, ELEV B
 GARAGE-L,*OPTIONS 155 SF PATIO, +39 SF
 GARAGE.4 BED/2 BATH. FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT APPROVED.

 18-00000846 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 556 TOLMAN WY CONRAD DATE
 & RYLAND LLC
 ----- 4/05/18 \$218154 224-153-12 PD42 LD K HOVNANIAN COMPANIES
 OF

LOT 86

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1797/LOT 86 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-14 ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18
 MISC INFO : 1797-SF, LOT 86, MASTER BELLEVUE RANCH
 EAST VILLAGE 14 PHASE 1 AND 2, (PLAN
 3573)GAR 398SF,POR H 28-SF, ELEV A
 GARAGE-L, *OPTIONS 155 SF PATIO, +39
 SF GARAGE.4 BED/2 BATH. FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL AFTER MONUMENT CERT APPROVED.
 FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83

 18-00000863 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 483 GLENDON PL 85 ALMOND ST
 INC
 ----- 4/09/18 \$125000 224-187-10 PD42 LD VALLEY VANGUARD

PROPERTIES

LOT 53

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1322/LOT 53 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/23/18
 MISC INFO : 1322-SF LOT 53 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
 VIL-Q MASTER PLAN 1322, 3-4 BED 2-BATH
 1-STORY, GARAGE 440, PORCH-64,
 PATIO-191, ELEVATION B, FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT IS APPROVED.
 ***FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83**

 18-00000864 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 475 GLENDON PL 85 ALMOND ST
 INC
 ----- 4/09/18 \$125000 224-187-09 PD42 LD VALLEY VANGUARD
 PROPERTIES

LOT 52

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1322/LOT 52 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 74
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

18-00000864 (CONTINUED)

 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/23/18
 MISC INFO : 1322-SF LOT 52 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
 VIL-Q MASTER PLAN 1322, 3-4 BED 2-BATH
 1-STORY, GARAGE 440, PORCH-64,
 PATIO-191, ELEVATION A, FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT IS APPROVED
 ***FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83**

 18-00000865 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 497 GLENDON PL 85 ALMOND ST
 INC
 ----- 4/09/18 \$145000 224-187-11 PD42 LD VALLEY VANGUARD
 PROPERTIES

LOT 54

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1730/LOT 54 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/23/18
 MISC INFO : 1730-SF LOT 54 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST

VIL-Q MASTER PLAN 1730, 3-4 BED 2-BATH
 1-STORY, GARAGE 430, PORCH-71,
 PATIO-113, ELEVATION A, FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT APPROVED.
 FINAL FEES DUE \$17862.83

 18-00000866 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 461 GLENDON PL 85 ALMOND ST
 INC
 ----- 4/09/18 \$145000 224-187-08 PD42 LD VALLEY VANGUARD
 PROPERTIES

LOT 51

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1730/LOT 51 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/23/18

MISC INFO : 1730-SF LOT 51 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
 VIL-Q MASTER PLAN 1730, 3-4 BED 2-BATH
 1-STORY, GARAGE 430, PORCH-71,
 PATIO-113, ELEVATION B, FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FILE
 UNTIL MONUMNET CERT IS APPROVED

 18-00000867 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4310 ANDERSON WY 85 ALMOND
 ST INC
 ----- 4/09/18 \$138000 224-187-12 PD42 LD VALLEY VANGUARD
 PROPERTIES

LOT 55

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1647/LOT 55 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/23/18

MISC INFO : 1647-SF LOT 55 MASTER PLAN 1647

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 75
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

18-00000867 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : BELLEVUE RANCH E VIL Q 1-STORY, 3-BED
 2-BATH, ELEVATION-B, GARAGE 452, PORCH
 153, PATIO 77. FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT APPROVED.

 18-00000870 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 1222 WILDCAT DR MARVEL
 HOMES INC
 ----- 4/09/18 \$150000 206-107-13 PD46 LD CASTLE CONSTRUCTION INC

LOT 105

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1730/LOT 105 SHADOW CREEK @ COMPASS PNT ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 1730-SF, LOT 105, SHADOW CREEK AT
 COMPASS POINT, MASTER 17-1842 PLAN-1730
 3-4-BED 2-BATH 1-STORY, GARAGE 430,
 PORCH 71, PATIO 113, FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT IS APPROVED
 FINAL FEES DUE \$16967.83

 18-00000871 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 1228 WILDCAT DR MARVEL
 HOMES INC
 ----- 4/09/18 \$150000 206-107-14 PD46 LD CASTLE CONSTRUCTION INC

LOT 106

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1730/LOT 106 SHADOW CREEK @ COMPASS PNT ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/19/18

MISC INFO : 1730-SF, LOT 106, SHADOW CREEK AT
 COMPASS POINT, MASTER 17-1842 PLAN-1730
 3-4-BED 2-BATH 1-STORY, GARAGE 430,
 PORCH 71, PATIO 113, FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT IS APPROVED
 ***FINAL FEES DUE \$16967.83 ***

 18-00000884 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 594 GRANADA CT FQC INC
 ----- 4/09/18 \$110000 259-300-22 PD58 VR F Q C INC

LOT 45

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2002/LOT 45 MISSION RANCH PHASE 1 ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/23/18

MISC INFO : 2002-SF, LOT 45, MISSION RANCH PHASE 1
 MASTER PLAN 2002. ELEVATION A, 2-STORY,
 GARAGE 465, PORCH 32, 4-BED, 2-1/2

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 76
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

18-00000884 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : BATH. FLOOD ZONE X BY LOMA A07-09-0665A
***NO FRAME INSPECTION UNTIL MASTER
FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS APPROVED 18-936***
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL AFTER MONUMENT CERT APPROVED
**FINAL FEES PAID 4/25/18 RECEIPT
NUMBER 102020 \$23602.37 **

18-00000885 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 584 GRANADA CT FQC INC
----- 4/09/18 \$110000 259-300-21 PD58 VR F Q C INC

LOT 46

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2002/LOT 46 MISSION RANCH PHASE 1 ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/23/18

MISC INFO : 2002-SF, LOT 46, MISSION RANCH PHASE 1
MASTER PLAN 2002. ELEVATION B, 2-STORY,
GARAGE 465, PORCH 32, 4-BED, 2-1/2
BATH. FLOOD ZONE X BY LOMA A07-09-0665A
***NO FRAME INSPECTION UNTIL MASTER
FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS APPROVED 18-936***
SUBMIT MONUMNET CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMNET CERT IS APPROVED.
**FINAL FEES PAID 4-25-18 RECEIPT
NUMBER 102015 \$22599.76 **

18-00000886 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 572 GRANADA CT FQC INC
----- 4/09/18 \$110000 259-300-20 PD58 VR F Q C INC

LOT 47

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2002/LOT 47 MISSION RANCH PHASE 1 ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/23/18

MISC INFO : 2002-SF, LOT 47, MISSION RANCH PHASE 1
MASTER PLAN 2002. ELEVATION C, 2-STORY,
GARAGE 465, PORCH 32, 4-BED, 2-1/2
BATH. FLOOD ZONE X BY LOMA A07-09-0665A
***NO FRAME INSPECTION UNTIL MASTER
FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS APPROVED 18-936***
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMNET CERT APPROVED.
**FINAL FEES PAID 4/25/18 RECEIPT
NUMBER 102064 \$23602.37**

18-00000887 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 560 GRANADA CT FQC INC
----- 4/09/18 \$110000 259-300-19 PD58 VR F Q C INC

LOT 48

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04

PERMITS ISSUED REPORT

PAGE 77

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D. ADDRESS/ CONTRACTOR PROPERTY

18-00000887 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2002/LOT 48 MISSION RANCH PHASE 1 ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/23/18
MISC INFO : 2002-SF, LOT 48, MISSION RANCH PHASE 1
MASTER PLAN 2002. ELEVATION A, 2-STORY,
GARAGE 465, PORCH 32, 4-BED, 2-1/2
BATH. FLOOD ZONE X BY LOMA A07-09-0665A
***NO FRAME INSPECTION UNTIL MASTER
FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS APPROVED 18-936***
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT IS APPROVED.
**FINAL FEES PAID 4/25/18 RECEIPT
NUMBER 102063 \$23602.37 **

18-00000888 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 552 GRANADA CT FQC INC
----- 4/09/18 \$110000 259-300-18 PD58 VR F Q C INC
LOT 49

STRUCTURE - 000 000 2002/LOT 49 MISSION RANCH PHASE 1 ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/23/18
MISC INFO : 2002-SF, LOT 49, MISSION RANCH PHASE 1
MASTER PLAN 2002. ELEVATION B, 2-STORY,
GARAGE 465, PORCH 32, 4-BED, 2-1/2
BATH. FLOOD ZONE X BY LOMA A07-09-0665A
***NO FRAME INSPECTION UNTIL MASTER
FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS APPROVED 18-936***
SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
UNTIL MONUMENT CERT APPROVED
**FINAL FEES PAID 4/25/18 RECEIPT
NUMBER 102023 \$23602.37**

18-00000900 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4364 ANDERSON WY 85 ALMOND
ST INC
----- 4/11/18 \$125000 224-175-10 PD42 LD VALLEY VANGUARD
PROPERTIES

LOT 67
STRUCTURE - 000 000 1322/LOT 67 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q ISSUE DATE
SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/23/18

MISC INFO : 1322-SF LOT 67 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
 VIL-Q MASTER PLAN 1322, 3-4 BED 2-BATH
 1-STORY, GARAGE 440, PORCH-64,
 PATIO-191, ELEVATION B, FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT APPROVED

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04
 PROGRAM BP412L
 CITY OF MERCED

PERMITS ISSUED REPORT
 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18

PAGE 78

DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION OWNER/ DATE	APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION VALUATION	ADDRESS/ APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan Alternate I.D.	PROPERTY CONTRACTOR
----------------------------	---	---	------------------------

18-00000900 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00000901	RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES	4306 SIBLEY CT	85 ALMOND ST
INC			
-----	4/11/18	\$124000	224-187-18 PD42 LD
PROPERTIES			VALLEY VANGUARD

LOT 61

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1436/LOT 61 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/23/18

MISC INFO : 1436-SF LOT 61 MASTER BELLEVUE RANCH
 EAST VIL-Q MASTER PLAN 1436, ELEVATION
 A, 1-STORY, 3-BED, 2-BATH, GARAGE 420,
 PORCH 55, PATIO 104. FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT IS APPROVED.

18-00000902	RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES	408 FAWCETT LN	85 ALMOND ST
INC			
-----	4/11/18	\$138000	224-187-20 PD42 LD
PROPERTIES			VALLEY VANGUARD

LOT 63

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1647/LOT 63 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/23/18

MISC INFO : 1647-SF LOT 63 MASTER PLAN 1647
 BELLEVUE RANCH E VIL Q 1-STORY, 3-BED
 2-BATH, ELEVATIONS A, GARAGE 452, PORCH
 153, PATIO 77. FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMNET CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL

UNTIL MONUMENT CERT IS APPROVED

 18-00000903 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4358 ANDERSON WY 85 ALMOND
 ST INC
 ----- 4/11/18 \$145000 224-185-05 PD42 LD VALLEY VANGUARD
 PROPERTIES

LOT 66

STRUCTURE - 000 000 1730/LOT 66 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/23/18
 MISC INFO : 1730-SF LOT 66 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
 VIL-Q MASTER PLAN 1730, 3-4 BED 2-BATH
 1-STORY, GARAGE 430, PORCH-71,
 PATIO-113, ELEVATION B, FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMNET CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MOMUMENT CERT APPROVED.

 18-00000904 RE06 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4346 SIBLEY PL 85 ALMOND ST
 INC
 ----- 4/11/18 \$145000 224-186-06 PD42 LD VALLEY VANGUARD
 PROPERTIES

LOT 85

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 79
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

18-00000904 (CONTINUED)

 STRUCTURE - 000 000 1730/LOT 85 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST VIL-Q ISSUE DATE
 SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE06 00 NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES 4/23/18
 MISC INFO : 1730-SF LOT 85 BELLEVUE RANCH EAST
 VIL-Q MASTER PLAN 1730, 3-4 BED 2-BATH
 1-STORY, GARAGE 430, PORCH-71,
 PATIO-113, ELEVATION A, FLOOD ZONE X
 SUBMIT MONUMENT CERT. BEFORE
 CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND AFTER
 CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION**DO NOT FINAL
 UNTIL MONUMENT CERT APPROVED.

** PERMITS ISSUED 68 PERMITS HELD
 ** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 11,507,364

 17-00001145 RE08 RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS 2650 6TH AV GRAVES RICHARD
 C TRUSTEE
 ----- 7/11/17 \$250000 033-025-03 R1-6 LD DE CONSTRUCTION
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 2444 SQ FT ADDITION LOT 46 RAGSDALE ISSUE DATE

SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

PERMIT TYPE - RE08 00 RESIDENTIAL ADDITION 4/26/18

MISC INFO : Full house remodel- 1st and 2nd floor additions, all new sewer & electrical. INSPECTIONS CALL PRIOR TO 4PM EACH BUSINESS DAY FOR NEXT DAY INSPECTION PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

** PERMITS ISSUED 1 PERMITS HELD
** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 250,000

18-00000547 RE09 CARPORTS AND PATIOS 280 EL PORTAL DR MILLER SUSAN BELINDA & JEFFREY

3/08/18 \$3295 006-243-22 PD11 LD DECKER BROTHERS

CONSTRUCTION

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE09 00 CARPORTS AND PATIOS 4/03/18

MISC INFO : ALUMINUM PATIO WITH ELECTRICAL PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION INSPECTIONS 723-2489 INSPECTION CUT OFF TIME TO CALL 4:00 EACH BUSINESS DAY Post shall be placed no closer to property line than 5 feet. Patio cover

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 80
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

Table with 4 columns: APPLICATION OWNER/, APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION, ADDRESS/, PROPERTY. Sub-headers: DATE, VALUATION, APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan, CONTRACTOR. Note: Alternate I.D.

18-00000547 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : overhang shall not be more than 50% into the 5-ft setback (max 2.5 feet). Minimum overhang 1 foot. * Structure and roof color/type shall match or complement existing home.

** PERMITS ISSUED 1 PERMITS HELD
** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 3,295

18-00000647 RE10 SWIMMING POOLS RESIDENTIAL 3903 MENTON CT
VANHAGEN MATTHEW G & LISA M TR
3/21/18 \$41200 206-191-11 PD50 LD TRADEMARK POOL & SPA
LOT 200

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE10 00 SWIMMING POOLS- RESIDENTIAL 4/05/18

MISC INFO : POOL 3.6 TO 6 FOOT DEPTH 547 SF SEE ATTACHMENTS FOR DECCO DRAIN, EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING, FENCES, ALARMS, ETC. PROVIDE SMOKE CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION AND JOB SITE ACCESS.

CUT OFF TIME TO CALL FOR INSPECTIONS
4PM EACH "BUSINESS" DAY.

INSPECTION 8-12 1-4 MF

** PERMITS ISSUED 1 PERMITS HELD

** TOTAL APPLICATION VALUATION 41,200

18-00000854 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 1353 W 3RD ST B JL PROPERTIES IX
L L C

----- 4/06/18 \$16279 032-243-04 R3-1.5 HMD MADERA ROOFING INC
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/06/18
MISC INFO : REROOF - CALL FOR INSPECTIONS
209-723-2489 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4
PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS AND A SECURE
LADDER WITH MINIMUM OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE
ROOF LINE.
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00000855 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 316 U ST B JL PROPERTIES IX L L
C

----- 4/06/18 \$7811 032-243-04 R3-1.5 HMD MADERA ROOFING INC
PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 81
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

18-00000855 (CONTINUED)

STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/06/18
MISC INFO : REROOF - CALL FOR INSPECTIONS
209-723-2489 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4
PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS AND A SECURE
LADDER WITH MINIMUM OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE
ROOF LINE.
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00000856 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 1345 W 3RD ST B JL PROPERTIES IX
L L C

----- 4/06/18 \$10424 032-243-04 R3-1.5 HMD MADERA CARPORTS INC
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/06/18
MISC INFO : REROOF - CALL FOR INSPECTIONS
209-723-2489 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4
PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS AND A SECURE
LADDER WITH MINIMUM OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE
ROOF LINE.
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00000857 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 1342 W 4TH ST BJL PROPERTIES IX
L L C

----- 4/06/18 \$12494 032-243-04 R3-1.5 HMD MADERA ROOFING INC
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/06/18
MISC INFO : REROOF - CALL FOR INSPECTIONS
209-723-2489 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4
PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS AND A SECURE
LADDER WITH MINIMUM OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE
ROOF LINE.
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00000881 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 2509 PARSONS AV OA PROPERTIES
INC

----- 4/09/18 033-201-05 R1-6 LD JOAQUIN ROOFING
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/09/18
MISC INFO : OVERLAY OVER EXISTING 1 LAYER ROOF
CALL FOR PRE INSPECTION PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK 209-723-2489
CALL PRIOR TO 4PM EACH BUSINESS DAY FOR
NEXT DAY INSPECTION.
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION
PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 82
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

18-00000881 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : ***CALL FOR PRE INSPECTION PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK *****
OVERLAY SHALL BE TITLE 24 COMPLIANT

18-00000908 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 5 E 20TH ST FLANAGAN
INVESTMENTS LP

----- 4/12/18 034-072-26 R1-6 LD SPECIALTY ROOFING
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/12/18
MISC INFO : REROOF - INSPECTION CUT OFF TIME 4:00
PM EACH BUSINESS DAY
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

18-00000919 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 1614 E OLIVE AV SOTO SANTOS &
GLORIA

----- 4/13/18 007-082-04 R1-6 LD LUNA'S ROOFING
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/13/18

MISC INFO : REROOF - SHALL BE TITLE 24 COMPLIANT
 PROVIDE A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM OF
 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
 PROVIDE SMOKE CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION
 INSPECTON CALL IN 209-723-2489
 CUT OFF FOR CALL IN INSPECTIONS 4:00PM
 EACH BUSINESS DAY.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00000924 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 1575 PRIMROSE AV SARAMA
 HUSAM

----- 4/13/18 \$5175 033-082-19 R1-6 LD LEO'S ROOFING
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/13/18
 MISC INFO : REROOF - INSPECTION CUT OFF TIME IS
 4:00 PM EACH BUSINESS DAY TO CALLIN
 PROVIDE SMOKE CARBON FORM

 18-00000925 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 221 W 21ST ST TURNER ROBERT
 SCOTT & KARINA N

----- 4/13/18 \$5680 030-283-10 R2 LMD LEO'S ROOFING
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/13/18
 MISC INFO : REROOF - INSPECTION CUT OFF TIME IS
 4:00 PM EACH BUSINESS DAY TO CALL IN
 PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM

 18-00000926 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 645 CARTMELL DR MERCED OKR L
 L C

----- 4/13/18 \$5250 059-481-14 R1-6 LD LEO'S ROOFING
 PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 83
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/ DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00000926 (CONTINUED)

 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/13/18
 MISC INFO : REROOF INSPECTION CUT OFF TIME IS
 4:00 PM EACH BUSINESS DAY TO CALL IN
 PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION

 18-00000951 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 28 E 18TH ST PULIDO
 FLORENTINO

----- 4/16/18 034-191-04 R1-6 LD OWNER/BUILDER - RESIDENTIAL
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/16/18
 MISC INFO : SON IS PULLING PERMIT FOR HIS PARENTS

REROOF - SHALL COMPLY WITH TITLE 24 ENERGY CODES OR INSPECTION WILL BE DISAPPROVED. CALL FOR TEAR OFF INSPECTION, NAIL INSPECTION AND FINAL INSPECITON.

PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION PROVIDE A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE. OWNER BUILDER FORM SIGNED

 18-00000985 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 1376 W QUEENS CIR BONDI JOSEPH
 A TRUSTEE

----- 4/17/18 \$18900 007-081-73 R2C27 LMD STRAIGHT EDGE ROOFING
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/17/18
 MISC INFO : REROOF - PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT
 INSPECTION CALL PRIOR TO 4PM EACH
 BUSINESS DAY FOR INSPECTION NEXT
 BUSINESS DAY

 18-00000987 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 1223 W SANTA FE AV DENTON SARA
 L

----- 4/17/18 030-052-14 R2 LMD MARTIN CONSTRUCTION, RICK
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/23/18
 MISC INFO : REROOF - CALL FOR ALL INSPECTIONS
 723-2489 PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS AND A
 SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM OF 3 RUNGS
 ABOVE ROOF LINE.
 CALL FOR INSPECTION BY 4:00 PM EACH
 BUSINESS DAY FOR NEXT BUSINESS DAY
 INSPECTION.

THIS PERMIT COVERS FRONT PART OF ROOF *

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 84
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/
 OWNER/ CONTRACTOR
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00000992 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 1455 MADISON CT TAKHAR
 JAGROOP
 ----- 4/17/18 \$11000 058-181-20 PD10 LMD NEW HORIZON ROOFING
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/17/18
 MISC INFO : REROOF DUPLEX 1455 AND 1457
 CALL FOR INSPECTIONS PRIOR TO 4 PM EACH
 BUSINESS DAY FOR NEXT BUSINESS DAY
 INSPECTION. PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS
 AND SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION.
 PROVIDE A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM OF

3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
 INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00001019 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 3214 BROOKDALE CT OBINATA
 NAOMI & DEACON THOMAS

----- 4/19/18 \$19000 008-261-11 R1-10 LD LUNA'S ROOFING
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/19/18
 MISC INFO : REROOF *** CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A
 SECURE LADDER WITH A MINIMUM OF 3 RUNGS
 ABOVE ROOF LINE AND JOB SITE ACCESS.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL FOR INSPECTIONS
 209-723-2489 AND PROVIDE SMOKE & CARBON
 FORM AT TIME OF INSPECTION.
 INSPECTION TIMES 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00001027 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 1640 BETTE ST ELLILNGTON JOHN
 STEPHEN

----- 4/20/18 \$14800 035-113-05 R1-6 LD STRAIGHT EDGE ROOFING
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/20/18
 MISC INFO : REROOF *** CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A
 SECURE LADDER WITH A MINIMUM OF 3 RUNGS
 ABOVE ROOF LINE AND JOB SITE ACCESS.
 CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL FOR INSPECTIONS
 209-723-2489 AND PROVIDE SMOKE & CARBON
 FORM AT TIME OF INSPECTION.
 INSPECTION TIMES 8-12 1-4 M-F

 18-00001057 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 337 W 22ND ST SCOTT LARRY
 HOLSALL & LINDA NE

----- 4/23/18 \$11000 030-193-12 R2 LMD J.A.G. ROOFING
 STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
 PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/23/18
 MISC INFO : REROOF - INSPECTION CUT OFF TIME 4PM
 EACH BUSINESS DAY FOR NEXT BUSINESS DAY

PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 85
 PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
 CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
 OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

 APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
 OWNER/
 DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
 Alternate I.D.

 18-00001057 (CONTINUED)

MISC INFO : INSPECTION - PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS
 AND CALL FOR INSPECTIONS 209-723-2489
 PROVIDE A SECURE LADDER WITH MINIMUM OF
 3 RUNGS ABOVE ROOF LINE.
 PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION
 INSPECTION TIMES 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001076 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 3071 COPPERTREE CT OP
DEVELOPMENT INC

----- 4/24/18 \$10000 007-071-50 RPD32 LMD CALVIN H. DYCK
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/24/18
MISC INFO : REROOF *** CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A
SECURE LADDER WITH A MINIMUM OF 3 RUNGS
ABOVE ROOF LINE AND JOB SITE ACCESS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL FOR INSPECTIONS
209-723-2489 AND PROVIDE SMOKE & CARBON
FORM AT TIME OF INSPECTION.
INSPECTION TIMES 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001081 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 1737 HERITAGE DR RODRIGUEZ
RICHARD G & BRENDA G

----- 4/25/18 \$6000 059-543-10 RPD31 LD ECONO-ROOFING
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/25/18
MISC INFO : REROOF - CALL FOR INSPECTION BY 4PM
EACH BUSINESS DAY FOR INSPECTION NEXT
BUSINESS DAY *****
PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM AT INSPECTION
PROVIDE LADDER FOR INSPECTION

18-00001087 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 47 R ST MOHAMMED
MOHAMMED A

----- 4/26/18 \$4000 032-285-34 CN CN JC GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
INC
STRUCTURE - 000 000 ISSUE DATE SUBCONTRACTOR(S)
PERMIT TYPE - RE11 00 RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF 4/26/18
MISC INFO : REROOF - CALL FOR INSPECTION PRIOR TO
4PM EACH BUSINESS DAY FOR NEXT BUSINESS
DAY INSPECTION.
PROVIDE JOB SITE ACCESS AND A SECURE
LADDER WITH MINIMUM OF 3 RUNGS ABOVE
ROOF LINE. PROVIDE SMOKE/CARBON FORM
AT INSPECTION.
INSPECTIONS 8-12 1-4 M-F

18-00001117 RE11 RESIDENTIAL REROOF 3343 COLUMBIA AV TORRES
RICARDO

----- 4/30/18 \$11000 006-375-04 R1-6 LD OWNER/BUILDER -
RESIDENTIAL
PREPARED 5/15/18, 10:08:04 PERMITS ISSUED REPORT PAGE 86
PROGRAM BP412L 4/01/18 THRU 4/30/18
CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT - INSPECTION SERVICES
OBTAINED VALUATION FROM APPLICATION VALUATION

APPLICATION APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION ADDRESS/ PROPERTY
OWNER/
DATE VALUATION APN / Use Zone / Gen Plan CONTRACTOR
Alternate I.D.

FI00	FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS	70	0	176,480
FI02	FIRE ALARM PERMITS	1	0	1,700
FI04	OTHER FIRE PERMITS	1	0	0
OTC1	OVER THE COUNTER PERMITS/MISC		10	0 348,400
PHS1	PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS	34	0	613,699
RE01	NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING		13	0 2,820,000
RE06	NEW SFD- TRACT HOMES	68	0	11,507,364
RE08	RESIDENTIAL ADDITION	1	0	250,000
RE09	CARPORTS AND PATIOS	1	0	3,295
RE10	SWIMMING POOLS- RESIDENTIAL		1	0 41,200
RE11	RE11 RESIDENTAIL REROOF	23	0	182,313
	REPORT TOTAL	296	0	16,513,063